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5AC, few York - © areh 30, 1949
iArector, i3I

UG LD ZINN

COLIN LITR -6
. Your file 100-90892
AFY ureau file /100-360207

bé
b7c

Reference is uade to the report of GAl |aated :jarch
9, 1949 and to your form letter Fi-122 of the saze date recomxaending 2 Jecurity
Index card for this subject. g

Tn view of the past activities reported concernins this subject a
tecurity index card is being prepared and you will be advised of this by
separate letter. lowcver, in view of the limited inforiation obtained con-
cerning this subject's membcrship in the Corvunist iarty you are reqested
to conduct further investiration in an effort to obtain additional information
concerning this subject's membership in the Communist Party or concerning
his activities in behalf of the party. larticular emphasis should be placed
on obtaining admiisible e¢vidence. .
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100-363217 L’////////

Special Agent in Charge

Yareh 23, 1749

Mew York
RE: SECURITY MATTER

Dear Sir:

Please be advised that a security index card has been prepared at
the Bureau, captioned as follows:

2L, HO/AED NATIVE EORN CCxUNIST

Ress 7206 Lafayebte Avenue
Brooklyn, Wew York

Bus:  American Labor Party Headquarters
207 Iart Street
Brookl; Hew York
i o .mmr_aee\l—‘»)
L 1\\‘*\‘*‘3 '

The above caption should be checked immediately for accuracy against
the information contained in your files, and the Bureau should be informed of
any discrepancies. You will prepare without delay a 5" x 8" white card cap-
tioned as above and reflecting your investigative case file number for filing
in your Confidential Security Index Card File. In the event the above caption
18 not correct, the card you prepare should be correctly captioned, and the
Bureau should be informed of the correct caption.

The caption of the card prepared and filed in your Office must be
kept current at all times and the Bureau immediately advised of any changes
made thereln in _that connection.

G e ed il ‘.-ii!.'

! Very truly yours,
1 - T L7
, h ‘ZTL':D s {

MRT:id | - Do, B |

W AR g g .
f o | John Edgar Hoover
* R Director
LA
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L ‘ 7 ’ FD-122
T sral Burean of Inuestination
Wncted States Begiattment of Justice :
New York 7, New York , N - o
,’ /' » 7 !
IN REFLY, FLEASE REFER TO 7/ "7 R
en.gpv.. 100-00892 % /Y7
) L 8 March 9, 1949
d Director, FBI . PPN
HOWARD ZINN Patte e
RE: SECURITY MATTER - C N L,
T3 I
Dear Sir: [tk <

It is recommended that a Security Index card bhe prepared
relative to the individual named below:

Name: HOYVARD ZINN
Aliases:

Residence Address: 926 lLafayette Avenue, Brooklyn, New York

Bugsiness Address: American Labor Party Headquarters
207 Hart Street, Brooklyn, New York

X Native Born e Alien - Naturalized

X Communist e German . Miscellaneous

Fascist (Italian) ... .. Japanese e
. AL DIFDRILANTON SOWILINGD

Date of Birth _August 24, 1922 mi};u, b ISECLAR LS
Place of Birth New York City Dan ’\Iﬂjﬁu*;f ZLW;3$d2&L, )
Entered U. S. at 80,5 10 2
Naturalized (date) ﬁ*)

Naturalized (place and Courd)

.
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FEI AWTOME TId.,EI:EE'Lﬂ SEIFIC AT;!,'EIH GINIDE - -

Dum d4-01-£010

- " FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAHON IE

Form No. 1 fc,h‘* }”‘D TR :

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT NEV YORK 1ty Ny FILENO- 100-GCE892  JF !

REPORT MADZ AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FC.>R [ REFCRT MADE BY ’ |

S N / ,7 WHICH MADE b 6

‘ FEY YORK 3/ 9749 9/21;10 /20,47 /49 | | e

S TITLE ‘ o b ! ;_ CHARACTER OF CASE ’

J L CF‘ (iqﬂ e ‘,‘.7 ; - n' J . n [
o/ HOTARD ZINMI gk b . e sl = SECURITY MATTER — C

" m,ivn lhg.-o’tt u:t\-’

BT,
! nis 2 k'* % l\—-@w“ d
R =T P i he SR ATDE, Rl 7TE - o T

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Ezml reported by[ | of Washington Ileld office  b7D
ue 49 ﬁusé%@)au confiding in him in larch, 1948, that he (ZINK)

- l i)} 5&1 A& is a Conmunist Parbty nerber and atierds Party meetings
gHWSAD  five times a week in Brcoklyn:.}&ZINN listed as Vice-
, e Chairman of Kings' Counby Committee of Arerican ()
SEE PE‘I Veterans Committee in November, 1946 issue of
ED{ SIDE FOR %Vets! Voice®. ZINV served in U.S. Amy from 6/9/43
ADD, Dle[Ml NATION. to 11/30/45. Army Serial ;¥ 0-729515, readjustrment

( w7 ) claim #7-405642. ZIII! presently eaployed at ALP
e _)//v‘/ : / Q Headquarters, 20’7 Hart BStreet, RBrcoklyn, New York.
ac0, ’ESD L | —J2h = Resides at 26 Lafayette Ave., Brooklyn. Description
RESTN B set out. CIs wunable to .urnz.sh any miorm’t::.on
concerning subject. A L
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REFFFESCE: Lol Waaha.ng;bon Field letter, 5/3/4
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J
DETATIS s OM ﬁﬁwjlnvwmg,auon in this cage was predicated
i ‘} # //a 37 information furnished to the iashington Field Officen:
Py % */ ~¢ on Harch 27, 1948, by Confidential Tnformant |b7D
Ty KA/ 77T his Informent adviced that ZIIN had diviiged the

: G following intormation to him on Marsh 27, 1948 @ (u)
| PRy T
ST AT e ZINN care %o Tfashington, D. C. on March 25, and
helped picket the 1’;1'. & House on l'arch 26, 1948, in connection with ths

pickewing spongored % the American Comr L.ttea to Protect the Jewish Statc
anpd the, Un:.teg Waticns, ZIMI indicated tha% Le is a member of the Cormunist

[
} ,Party and -that. ke a’}:.tends Party meetings five nlghts_) a wi & \E@f; Q\q
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He is working with an organization to assist the WALLACE Third Party

I'ovezent. Cn the night of Liarch 27, 1948, he intended to attend a

rally in Brooklyn sponsoring the TAILACE lovement, at which time he was

supposed to give a report on the picketing of the Thite House in (‘)\}
vashington, ZIKN expressed his interest vwith regard to the Third Party
Fovement, indicating that the Cormmunist Party was 1003 behind this Hovement. 4

. The records of the Pureau of Special Services and Investiga-
tions, lew Y,rk City Police Department, reflect the following informatien: LA

HOUARD ZINN, 1023 ILafayette Avenue, Brooklyn, New York,
vas a delegate to the fZmerican Peace lobilization in Chicago, Illinois,
representing the Ridgewood Peace Council,

o o e e = 2

UL
HCGJARD ZIN and twenty—-four members of the Ar=rican
Veterans Comnmittee assisted in picketing butcher shops on Deralb Avermue
froe Throop to Sumner Avenues, and larcy and Hart Streets, Brooklyn,
on July 18, 1946. A

HCIJARD ZINW'S nawe appears on lebterhead of Brooklyn
Citizens' Committee for Right of Bani: Tiorkers to Organize, formed in
connection with strike of employees of the Brooklyn Trust Company, on A
July 23, 1947.

HGTARD ZINI, President of TWilliamsburg Veterans Committes,
spoko at rass meebing on March 10, 1946, and at City Council Hear:.ng LA
in 1948.

HOTAED ZEKN, of the Kings County Committee, American
Vetcranz Committoe, advised an euployee of the Joint Anti-Faszcist Refugee
Cormittee on I'ebruaxry 11, 1947, that the American Veterans Committee was
serding as delegates to the conference of the Joint Anti-Fascist Refugee LA
Cormittee on February 16, 1947, BOB *GOLDNER, 30 Qcean Parkway, and
BCIARD ZINY, 926 Latayette Avenue, Brooklyn, Xew York.

ZINM»was listed as a delegate to the American Veterans
Committee National Convention to be held June 19-22, 1947, at IZilwaukeso,
- Yisconsin, This information was contained in a letter fron the IHlwaukes
Office to the Atlanta Office dated June 14, 1947, regarding Ceorrmurist VL
Infiltration into the American Veberans Comittee,

-

Teonm e TIAR




. that HOUARD ZINN was a member of the S

, <68
HY 1CC~50392 -
On November 21, 1947, Confidemtial Ini‘ormantlIl b7D
advised that the name of HOTARD ZIKN, 926 Lafayette Avenue, Brooklyn,
New York, appeared on a list of addrassograpn st2acils at Communist
Party Headquarters, 35 East 122 Strect, New York City. L

The lovember, 1946 issue of ’ohe',*‘kv\e'm Voice®, an Arsrican
Veterans Committes blication, set ocut that :’Ié.‘-’ARD ZINI nad been
eleciisd Lo the office of Vice=Chairman of the Kings County Cormittee “__
of the American Veterans Commitiee.

The naze of HOWARD ZIWN, County Commander, Anerican
Veterans Committee, appeared on a list of panzsl spzalers o spsak ab
the Broocklyn Conference of Progressives, Hotel Saint George » brooldyn,
New Yorl, on February 8, 1947.

v’

The Jamary 12, 1948 issue of the #New York Tirest
reflects that EGTARD ZINI, ¥ings Qounty Committee, American Veterans
Cormittee, was a signer in support of position taken by WILLIX: JATSCHIEFFLIN
in his'TSCIﬂEEFI.IN'S) letter to the Bditor of the "New Tork Timeg® carried
in this issue, This lebter requested that a Communist, STHON TF.‘;C.ERSON,
be ceated in place vacated by Councilman, PEIER V.. .CACGIIONE, Bfocklyn, L.
Coxmmunist,

The dJune 4, 1948 issue of the BDaily Worker®, reflects

teering Committee of the Veterans
» ZIN{ was among the group of
Viashington, D, C., on the anniversary

Committee against the rfundt-Ifixon Bill
the National Veterans Caravan to
of D-day, June 6, 1948.

ihe ¥Daily Worker® of June 6, 1948, reflects that HOWARD ZINN 4
as a member of the Stecring Committee of the National Veterars Caravan to

Washington, was to remain in Washington to lobby against the Mundt-Nixon Bille,

The records of the Hew York Faval Shipyard, Brooklyn, New York,
reflect that ZINK was employed as a Sh

ipfitter from September 18, 1940
to May 6, 1946, These records also reflect that ZINH was on military leave
during vhidn time he served in the United States Army Air Corps from CobA
Kay b, 1943 to lovember 30, 1945.

4

The folluwring residence addresses appear in the subject's
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W 5
record at the Navy Yard and are listed in chronological order: <

249 Vernon Street, Brooklyn

817 Park Street, Ervoklyn

549 Bushwiciz Avernme, Brooklyn

1023 ILafayette Avenue, Brooklyn A

An inguiry was made of the subject's sister, DC‘%IS 1 ZIN,
926 Lafayette Avenue, under suitable prextext, at waich time she adviked
that the cubject presently resides at 926 Lafayette Avenue, Brooklyn, and
is employed at the American Iabor Party Headquarters, Brooklyn, New York,
The subject's employment was verified through an inquiry, under suitable
pretext, made of the receptionist at the American Iabor Party, 207 Hart LA
Street, Brooklyn, New York.

The subjectts Personnel File at New York Navy Yard,
Brooklyn, New York, set out that ZIMY served in the United States Amy
Air Forces from June 9, 1943 to November 30, 1945, being dischayged with the
rank of Second Lieutenant; his Armmy Serial Number is 0~738515; and his G-
readjustment claim number is C7=-405642,

4

The subject!s readjustment claim file at Veterans Administra—
' tion, New York City, reflscts the following information:

Name HOJARD ZIHi
- Date of EBirth August 24, 1922, Brooklyn, New York
- " Height pr2u
AN Weight 170 1bs.
2\ Hair Dark Brown
153 Eyes Daric Brown
Marital Status Married on October 30, 1944
Wife = ROSLYNHFCHTM Lo

;)/7 IFJ;

The following Confidential Informan’c.s advised that they

. do not know the subject:

b2
b7D

A




: | FD-122

\ ' ¥ (10-19-49)
O]ﬁce MEW«Q%ZZMZ  UNITED STAT®S GOVERNMENT

TO . Director, FBI

pATR: fugust 2, 1950

FrROM, SAC, 15&' York ‘El /‘& j /
SUBJECT: HOWARD ZINN, wa

SECURITY HATTER - C /4{ = (v
Bufile £100-360217 =2 47 TD
Z- 24-30 ;?#—' ALY TFORT ATION COUTATNED

H“"”" S I3 USCLASELIED
DAL BYLO SEP

—_ It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the lols4g L‘V)
above captioned individual.

% The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be’
changed as follows: (-Specifyfchange only)

NAME

ALIASES -nnw'rﬂ@'r\nr / l/

24UV Lad uw
/\
r

RACE SEX NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED ALIEN
COMMUNIST SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE
MISCELLANEOUS (Specify) =
TAB FOR DETCOM TAB FOR COMSAB Pt -
-y [ inbiit
= =
DATE OF BIRTH PLACE OF BIRTH o =
<y %3] = i
RESIDENCE ADDRESS Lillian Wald Housing Project, Api{l‘} 5G, ‘:‘3:/ =
: joi 74

880 Bast 6th Street, New York Citg?; New k

i}

BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address):

Student (Full-time), Washington Square College, New York University,

Weashington Square, New York City, New York /

NATURE OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Specify from Strategic and Vital Industry List)

RECQRDED 45

£ F 20 ’ - - —~
SEANS0 { i EX-95 a5 g 15 / ~

34
= I00-90892
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‘ (10-19-49)

b
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Office Memorandum -
DA’I:B: fagust 21, 1950

TO : Director, FBI
FROM %SAC, New York «
SUBJECT: HE)\WARDszMI, we. <
B 2 2o T e o
927 5okl BEER R
{06 5 ﬁellf?

It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the

above captipned .individual.
The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be

X
changed as follows: (Specify change only)
NAME
ALIASES 5*5?
N Sy
~ N S
’ . ."r-; = §
RACE SEX NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED-? ~ALIEN &
v - ‘h"
COMMUNIST SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY INDEPENDENT SOC@IST LEAGUE______
MISCELLANEOUS (Specify) .
TAB FOR DETCOM . . TAB FOR COMSAB
DATE OF BIRTH : PLACE OF BIRTH /
fj._‘ESIDENCE ADDRESS . /
3 / '
ﬁUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing co eé and address).
h Student ".I.Bill" (Full time) NYU, fash¢'Sq., N.Y., N.Y.
- % Lerner Shops (part time)354 4th Ave, \{6 ¥Y (shipping clerk) )
'3
“NATURE OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Spec:l.fy from Strategic and Vital Industry JLlSt)
o
-
= 103
< Encs. (6) @0@@ =),
ol /-
V 0“ 3 (( . 7 Y
G A
2 , Aln: 22 /955 ,
iy
&“ N At

v

HCR:mat
100-96892 % ég‘,\;
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STANDARD FORM NO, 64

" Office Men, ’ dum

UNITED & . GOVERNMENT

[ ]
TO : Director, FBI DATE: August 21, 1950
FROM ¢ - SAC, New York
7
SUBJECTS. HOWARD. ZINN, wa.,
Howie Zinn
SECURITY MATTER - C )z -1
Reference is made o Bureau lebter to New York dated March 30, be
1949 and to the report of SA dated August 21, 195} at New b7C

York, captioned as above.

Please be advised that investigation was completed in the above -
case before it was ascertained that ZINN was attending New York University,
Washingbton Square, New York.

It is to be noted that no further investigation was conducted
at the above University after it was ascertained through the Registrar's
office that the subject was in attendance at that institution, and it
ig felt that no further investigation is necessary at New York University.

e yV\E L3 E— — P

IR AT e
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Encs. (5) et e Ly
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HCR: HLY , .
100-90892 . )
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Form.No. 1
Tais casE oriGINATED AT NEJ YORK

'FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

MYy FrENo.  100-90892 HLV

PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE

2/23L/2757/26,

REPORT MADE AT

DATE WHEN
MADE
T YORK %UG 21 ?Eu‘l

REPORT MADE BY

b6
bic

28,3138/1/50.

TmE  GHANGED
BOYARD ZINN, wa.,
Howie Zinn

CHARACTER OF CASE

SECURITY MMATTER — C

Subject born August 2L, 1922,
Brooklyn, New York. Resides
890 East 6th Street, Apt. 5-G,
New York City. Currently at-
tending Washington Square
College, New York University,
under the G.I. Bill, Confi-
dential Informant advised on
July 1l, 1948 ZINN believed
+t0 be selected as a delegate
to the New York State Gom~
munist Party Convention, ad
reported to be a Communist
Party member in 1949. Sub-

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

American Veterans Committee,
1948, ZINN filed claim for
toroperty damage" against the
State of New York, resulting
from "Peekskill riots." Sub-

to New York State Communist

Background set forth.

ject active in Hew York Council,

ject!s wife solicited signatures

Party Nominating Petitions, in

PRSTROYRD 1946 ZINN and wife members of
International Norkers Order,
261 £58 A8 42  Brooklyn, New York, 19L9.

i
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T I AECORDED 5&5
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s. GOVERNMENT pi'hth OFFICE A‘}ei .ml




NY 100~-00892

DETAILS: The title of this report is being changed so as to include the
name of HOWIE ZINN, inasmuch as the subject is known by that
name to Confidential Informant T-2.

Citizenship

The records of the Bureau of Vital Statistics, Brooklyn, New
York, reflect on certificate muber 34407 that HOWARD ZINN was born on Augusb
24, 1922 at Brooklyn, New York. These records disclosed that the subject's
fat'lﬂ:éi';‘"EDTiARm'N, was born in Austria and that his mother, JENNIRRZINN,
neg.RABBINOWLTZ, Was born in Russia.

Residence

The current 1950 telephone directory for Manhattan reflects
that HOWARD ZINN, 890 East 6th Street, Maphattan, New York, subscribes to
telephone number Algonquin 4~8325.

Confidential Informant T-1, of khown reliability, advised
that the subject and his family, who formerly resided at 0926 lafayette Ave~
nue, Brooklyn, New York, now reside in Apartment 5-G, 890 East 6th Street,
Manhattan, New Yorke

Mr. M. STUTMAN, Assistant Manager, Lillian Wald Housing
Project, New York City Housing Authority, 54, Avenue D, Maphattan, New York,
made available records reflecting that HOWARD ZINN has resided in Apartment
5. at 890 East 6th Street, Manhattan, New York, the Lillian Wald Housing
Project, New York City Housing Authority, since August 22, 1949.

Beployment

Miss M. SMYTHE, Recording Department, Registrar's Office,
New York University, Washington Square, Maphattan, New York, made available
records which disclosed that HOWARD ZINN of 890 East 6th Street, New York
City, is currently enrolled as a full-time student, under the GeI. Bill,
at the Washington Square College of Arts and Sciences and is a first
semester senior.

Mr. M. STUTMAN, Assistant Mapager, Iillian Wald Housing
Project, New York City Housing Luthority, 54 Avenue D, Manhattan, New York,
advised that records at this office revealed that the subject was employed

- part time at the Lerner Warehouse, 354 4Lth Avenue, New York Citye




HY 100-90892

1r. W, L. BOEGE, Persornnel lznager, lerner Shops, 3gl hth
Lverue, liew York City, made available records which revealed that the sub-
ject isresently employed on a part-time basis with this company and has
heen employed with the Lerner Shops since fugust 17, 1949, as a shipping clerk.

Communist Party Acvivities

On July 1k, 1948, Confidential Informant T-2, of known
reliability, advised that HOVIE ZINN was believed %o be one of a group of
individuals selected from the 6th A.D., Kings County Communist Party as a
fraternal delegate to the New York State Convention of the Communist Partys

on Hoverkcer 29, 1948, Gonfidential Informant T-3, of known
reliability, advised that HOUAED ZIWN of the Heswr York Council, American
Veterans Committee, 139 Bast 57th Street, New York City, had written an
article entitled, "Self-Supporting Public Housing —— Plan to Ease the
Bousing Crisis in Hew York --— How."

The above article discusses in detail the housing problem
and what should be done to supply adequate, low-rent housing for veterans
and non-veterans in New York City.

It is to be noted trat Confidential Informant T-h, of known
relisbility, stated on November L, 1946 that the Steering Committee of the
Metropolitan Area Council of the American Veterans Committee, which is
composed of all the chapters in the New York City area, has been dominated
by Cormunists.

On December 19, 1949, Confidential Informant T?-5, of known
reliability, advised that HOWARD ZINN, 890 East 6th Street, New York City,
was one of a group of individuals who filed notice of intention to file 2
claim against the State of New York as a result of the “riots! on August
27, 1949 and on Septesber L, 1949 at Peekskill, New York, at the so-called
PAUL ROBESON concerts.

Tt should be noted that Confidential Informant 76, of known
relisbility, advised that the "Peekskill disorders" of hugast 27, 1949 and
September L, 1949 in the vicini%y of Peekskill, New York, resulted as an
outgrowth of concerts vlanned by PAUL ROBESON in that area. This Informant
chaberd that the arove concerts wers held under the auspicec of the Harlem
Division of the Civil Rights CGongress.

Tt is further to be noted that the Civil Kights Congress has
been designated a Communicst organization by the Lttorney Genersl and comes
within +the purview of Execubive Order 9835,

-3 -
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Gonfidential Tnformant T~T, of known reliability, advised
thet TOSLYT ZINN of 926 Lafayetbe Avenue, Srocklyn, New York, was one of a
groun of i .aividuals who had solicited siznatures to the New York State
Com-unist Party Nominabing Petitions in 15h6, in Iewis, Oneida, and Otsegu
Counties.

On April 5, 1950, Confidential Informant T-3 stated that
HOULE-ZTiN, 890 Bast 6th Street, Liew York City, wes on the 1547 = 15L9
Yailing List of the Workers Book Shop, 50 East 13th Street, Manhabtan,
New York.

On March 29, 1947, Confidential Informant T-8, of known
reliability, advised that the Workers Book Shop is an outlet for Communist
Party literature. According to this Informant, it is a self-supporting
establishment, operated by a Communist Party member, and an integral part
of the Communist Party.

On October 21, 1949, Confidential Informant T~9, of knovm
reliability, stated that the subject and his wife, ROSLYN ZIWN, are cur-
rently members of Lodge 450 of the International Workers Order and have
been members since May 1946.

It is to be noted that the International Workers Order
has been designated a Communist organization by the Attorney General and
comes within the purview of Executive Order 9335.

Confidential Informant T—-3 advised on March 31, 1949 that
HOWARD ZINN, telephone number GLenumore 2-192l;, was one of a group of
individuals who was believed by this Informant to be 2 Communist Party
member,

It is to be nobed that the 1949 Brooklyn telephone directory
reflected that HOVARD ZINN of 926 Lafayette Avenue, Brooklyn, New York,
at that time subscribed to telephone mumber GLenmore 2-19ZL.

Mr., ¥. STUTVAY, Assistant Yanager, Lillian Wald Housing
Project, New York City Housing Authority, 5l Avenue D, Manhattan, New York,
advised that he had no knowledge of Communistic activities or interest in
Communism on the part of the subject.

The following Confidential Informants, of known reliability,
had no inforzation regarcding the subjecti

T-é’ T"'lo, T"‘ll, T"lz, T"’lB, T"'lh., T-lst

[ 5ag
I
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Background

¥r., ¥, STUTMAN, Assistant ¥anager, Lillian Wald Housing
Project, New York City Housing Authority, 54 Avenue D, Manhattan, New York,
advised that records reflected that HOWARD ZINN, Apartment 5-G, 890 East
6th Street, New York City, has resided in the above anartment since August

27, 19L9. According to these records, th i d his wij HOSLYN
//;,i;ZTIW. nes"SUHECHTER, have two children —- and

It was further disclosed that the subject was formerly enm—
ployed as a clerk at a grocery store at 936 ladison Street, New York City.

Miss.B3, SVYTEE, hescording Denartrent, Registrats Cffics,
Hew York University, ..achington Square College, Nesr Yoik City, advised that
records reflected that HOwARD ZIN has been attending New York University
since February 1949, that he was born on August 2L, 1922, and that he former-
ly resided at 926 Lafayette Avenue, Brooklyn, Hew York.

These records further disclcsed that the subject attended
Brooklyn College, Brooklyn, New York, from June 1539 to June 1641 and that
he formerly attended the Thomas Jefferson High School. Thece records also
dicclosed that the subject was a Second Ideubtenant in the United States
lray Air Corpc in Torld ¥War I, irny serial nunber 0733515, and that he vas
jssued United States Veterans Ldrministration claim numper G-~7-405-E42. !

According to Miss SUYTHE, if the subject continued ot the
rete of advancexent, he woulc coaplebe the requirements of the

)
<
a
[}
=

¥r, We L ROEGH, Personnel lanager, Lerner Shops, 354 lLth
Avenue, New York City, advised that records reflect that HOWALD ZINN, who
has been employed with this company since August 17, 1949, and on a part-
time basis since Januery 16, 1950, resides at 890 6th Avenue, Manhattan,
Hew York.,

According to Lir. Z0HGE, the subject was born on August 24,
1522, is married, formerly resided at 878 Lafsyette Avenue, Erooklyn, lew
Tork and was a Second Lieutenant in the United States Lir Corps from Yay
1543 to December 1945, lir, BCE3E advised that ZILT has been issued 3ocisl
Sscurity number 06¢-16-35€5.
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Yr. Yo L. DORGE zaviced that the sbove records reflect that
the zubject was formerly exployed by the following concerns:

1. Associated Transvort, 61y liashington Street, Hew Youl:
City, from July 1743 to July 1949, in the position of
a shipping clerke

2. New York City Housing Aubhority, 63 Park Fow, New York
City, from August 1545 to July 15L8.

3. Stutz Textile Company, Leonard Street, lVenhattsn, New
York, from October 1940 to Yay 1943, in the position of
a chipping clerk.

The records of the Board of Electionc, lfanhattan, New York
reflect that HONARD ZINN, 890 East 6th Street, Manhattan, Hew York, registered
for the 1959 elections indicating a preference for the American Labor Party.

According to these records, the subject indicated that he was
27 years of age, merried, that he resided 27 years in the state, 27 years
in the county, that he was employed at Lerner's Warehouse, lhth Avenue and
26th Street, Manhattan, New York, and that he had last registered in the 1548
elections from 369 Vernon Avenue, Brooklyn, New York.

7 The subject's wife, ROSIYN ZINN, registered for the 15L9
elections and, according to the above records, also indicated a preference
for the American Iabor Party.

She stated on these records that she was 27 years of =age,
rarried, that she resided 27 years in the state, 27 years in the county, and
that she had last registered in 1948 frow 369 Vernon Avenue, Brooklyn, New
York, She gtated that her occupation was "housewife!

No record of the subject could be located at the Credit Bureau
of Greater New York,
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ATMINISTRATIVE DATA

The records of the Board of Elections, Maphatbtan, New York b6
b7C

were roviewsd by SE

of the Credit Bureau of Greater New York were
reviewsd by SE
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CONFIDENTIAT, INFORMANTS

b6
The Confidential Informants mentioned in the report of b7C
sA| laated AUG 271 ;. , » @b New York are as follows:

T-1 A prebext call made by
the writer to Mrs. HOWARD
ZINN, Apartment 5-&, 890
BEast 6th Street, New York
City, Telephone numbsr
ATgonguin 4-8325.

. 1-2

T-3

T4 Former Confidential In~ Ei
P .

formankh contacte 7c
by SA| b7D

T=5

| who requested Thabt
s name be kept confidentials

T-5 ghmmlélcted by
SA

T=7 Photographic copies of the
1946 New York State Communist
Party Nominatin iti b6
obtained by SAS b7C
and R. C. COMPION of the
Albany office, from originals
on file at the office of the
Secretary of the State of New
York, Albany, New York.

-3 contacted by SA WILLIAM .
T TCCARTHY o SE
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T-10

T-11l

T-13

T-14

T=15

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMANTS

S (Contd.)

|con‘bacted by SA
I

| | contacted lby SA

| |contac’ced by SA

1| | contacted by Sh

@My 5A
I_G-_-z‘_m.m.cm_w S&
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0]7‘26‘6 Memomnd%m e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

QTO : Director, FBI (100-360217) paTE: March 25, 1952
A
FROM :SAG, New York (100-90898)

SUBJECT: HOU LA.RQINN , Wae

ard U.T.D
SECURITY MATTER -~ C mnmopﬁqnmoz_f mﬂm‘gﬁ!m / /?}3 /éo?%
1 BY
mio i\ a\Ag_ Wq ey )

It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the
above~captioned individual.

b ‘!D
C’S =0
X The Security Index Card on the captioned :Lnd:lm:l.dual should bed
changed as follows: (Specify change only) 3 —_ ]
bt = =
NAME = = =
@ = =
ALTASES = == -
= =
~>
NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED ALIEN
L
: COMMUNIST SOCIALIST WOKKERS PARTY INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE
| MISCELIANEOUS (Specify)
% TAB FOR DETCOM . TAB FOR COMSAB RACE SEX
DATE QOF BIRTH PILACE OF BIRTH

BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address)

Lerner Shops (Shipping Dept.)

354 Lith Avenue, N.Y.C.

NATURE OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Specify from Vital Facility List) 4

RESIDENCE ADDRESS

ot '
DBF:mat /Qé k

76APR4 1952
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ﬂiae‘ Memamﬂdﬂm « UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : DiI‘eCtOI", FBI (100—360217) DATE: 10/12/53 ( ‘
FROM = fﬁ%AC, New York (100-90892) L~2
[/ ) r/)
SUBJECT: /" HOWARD LINW, wa. Y
SECURITY MATTER - C }/

=y
\ ,\\Q \
\

r —

SEGURITY INFORMAT PLOGRAY - /ﬂL;E_’,
TE: YORY. DIVISION v \ (5’1\ /

y"\)

S

BEYARD ZINY has been selected for interview under the
Security Informant Program. A review of his care file reveals
the following information concerning him:

d

K GH . / . .
EACKGKOUND e ‘) L P

Fe is married to ROSTYH i He is white and a U.S. clitizen

by reason of his birth ih the U.S., He graduated from New Vork
University with a R.A. degree in June, 1951, ZITY served in the ]
U.S. Army Air Corps from 6/9/L3 to 11/30/&5, being discharged

in the rank of recond TLieutenant., He was formerly employed by

the T.erner Shopns, 354 Fourth ivenue, New York City, until

2/211/53, when this employment was terminated. Fis

curvent emoloyment is unknown. He resides at 890 East 6th

Street, New Vork City.

ZINN was borQ\hn‘8/2h/22 at Brooklyn, Yew York.

COMMUNIST PARTY ACTIVITY 12? ‘
77
In 1946 and 1947, ZINN was active in the American N
Veterans Committee, and in March 1948, he was reliably revorted E;_‘”\
to be a member of the Communist Party, attending party & e,
meetings avproximately five nights a week. A; y i?j
. NN
ZINY in 1948 was believed to be one of a group §¥z~’§5§
selected from the Sixth Assembly District, ¥ings County waF NS
Communi st Party as a fraternal delegate to the New York )
State Convention of the Comrunist Party. In 19&9 he was emnloyed
at the American Labor Party headauarters in Brooklyn, New York. g

Information was also received that EOVARD ZINW
was on the 194.7-1949 mailing 1ist of the Workers Book fhop.

KEGISTERED FATT, B e é
. = DRG0 v LU b2
1 - . R AR A o ro T b7D
R0\ Enes
y o :
Guhmit. Yesults jn repor ..
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Tetter to Lirector, FRI
Y 100~90892

on 12/19/49, ZINII was reported to be one of a groun
of individuals wno had filed Fotice of Intention to file a
claim against the State of ifew York as a recult of the "riots’ at
Peekskill, New York, in August and September, 1949.

In February, 1952 a neighbor of the subject advised
tne New York Office that sne believed the subject to be a
Communist.

Information received on 6/12/53, indicated that the
subject was possibly in contact with persons operating
in the Communist Party underground.

HOUAKD ZINIT is a subject of the Security Index of the
New York Office.

PLAN CF APPROACH

It is contemplated that the residence of HOARD
ZIHN at 890 East 6th Street, New York City, will be vplaced
under discreet surveillance. When the subject is observed
leaving his residence alone, and when he is a discreet distance
from his nlace of residence, he will be contacted in a direct
menner by two agents assipgned to the fecurlity Informent Program.
The interview with ZINN will be conducted in accordance with
existing Bureau instructions pertaining to contacts under
this program.

Bureau authority is requested to contact HOWARD
ZINI under the fecurity Informant Program.
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S40, New York (100-90892) Decerber 17, 1353
Director, FBI (100-360217) []
RECORDED - 94
_ LOVARD ZIVH
¥ SECULITY "ATT'R ~ C

SLCURITY INVPOR'ANT FLOGLAY
NIV YOLKE DIVISIOT
- )

Reurlet [Jovember 25, 1953.

Authority is granted to recontact captioned
individual under secure conditions away from his residence
and employnent. Advise Bureau resulils.

"ARS, TIROTLATION COTATTTD

TORCIOT 13 Uns CLASELI S -
am&mhﬁﬂ&mﬂmgégﬂ$sﬂmbw

a40L540

NOTE ON YELLOG :

Zinn is on the Security Inder. : L
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}@ﬁice Menggr 7118 » UNITED STA ! GOVERNMENT
‘. ' SECURITY INFORMATION - CONFISENTIAL

0 :  Director, FBI (100-360217) pate:/11/25/53 Y

%finom :  SaC, New York (100-90892) = A
. . o S0~
SUBJECT: HOWARD ZINN, wa - v
| SM-C s
SECURITY INFORMANT PROGRAFmw ., .. __ | |

NEW YCRK DIVISION. @ e TSBEN L 2w wisEgl,

L I N l‘“!fbo"‘—\q' 1’%)

Nes596

ReNYlet to the Bureau, 10/12/53.

On 11/6/53, the residence af the snbhiect was pifff%]

eet surveillance by SAS and

The subject was observed leaving hls home and
discreebly surveilled from the immediate vicinlty. He was
contacted between Fifth and Sixth Streets and Avenue D, NYC,
by the above-mentioned agents. The agents introduced themselves
to ZINN and advised him that they had a confidential matter
to discuss with him. ZINN was advised that the agents were
contacting him in the above-described manner because they desired
to avoid any possible embarrassment to him at his home or
employment. The Bureau's responsibilities 1n the internal
security field were noted to ZINN and he was advised that 1t was
for this reason that he was being contacted. He was told that
he was not being contacted with the idea of intimidating or
having him incriminate himself but for the purpose of determining
, his attitude towards aiding the United States Government. It
g(é;Was noted that he was a citizen of this country, a parent and
{% %veteran and had certain responsibilities to himself, his family
—Nand country. LA

: He was advised that the Bureau had received informa-
htion concerning his associations with the CP and was affording
him this opportunity to discuss it with agents of the FBI.
NZINN stated that he was not now or was he ever a member of the
CP. He acknowledged that perhaps his activities in the past
"had opened him to charges that he was assoclated with the CP
as a member; however, he was not. He also denled that hiks

#/ \wife was or had been a CP member. He stated that he was a
‘2‘\1iberal and perhaps some people would consider him to be a
"eftist.” ZINN said that he had participated in the activities
of various organizations which might be considersdCommunist

annéhwums but that his participation was motivated by his belief
DESTROYRD
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Letter to Director
KY 100-90892

that in this country people had the right to believe, think
and act according to their own ideals. He stated, however,
that the individual right should not be extended to violate }
the rights of others. He continued that he did not believe

in the doctrire of force and violence and further that any
individual or organization did not have the right to advocate
or teach the overthrow of the Government of the United States
by f orce or violence. ZINii stated that if he had knowledge

of persons who advocate this principle he would advise the l
FBI. He said that none of his associates to his knowledge
advocate the use of force or violence. He also stated that We
would advise the FBI if he observed persons committing acts

of sabotage or espionage against the Govermnment. He advised?
that he would defend this country in the event of war against}
any enemy including the Soviet Union. L ‘

According to ZINN, he was not ashamed of his past
activities and did not bslieve that he or his activities
constituted a threat to the security of this country or our
Government. ZINN acknowledge that perhaps some of the members
of the organizations with which he had been associated might
be CP members but he was also certain that not all of the
members of these organizations were CP members. (L

During the interview, ZINN admitted that he was
associated with the fmerican Veterans Committee in 1946 and
1647 and had served in 1948 as Vice Chairman of the Kings °
County Committee of the American Veterans Committee. He
also admitted that he was a member of the Steering Committee of
the "Veterans Committee Against the Mundt-Nixon Bill in
1948." He stated that he was associated with this Committee
because he believed the bill was too restrictive and unusually
harsh. He advised that it was possible that he had signed
a petiticn or paper in 1948 indicating support of Communist |
SIVMON W. GERSCN who was petitioning to be seated in the
Counsel seat vacated because of the death of PETER V.
C4CCHIONE, It was noted that ZINN d4id not attempt to justify
this support of GERSON., ZINN also admitted that he was
employed by the kmerican Labor Party in Breoklyn, New York, |
during 1949. He defended this employment by stating that
he believed the American Labor Party was "truly a political
party." He also admitted that he was today associated with !
the ALP. ZINHN also advised that he had attended the "Peekskill
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Riots" and had filed suit against the State of New York as li

a result of the riots which occurred at Peekskill, New York,
after a concert by PAUL ROBESON. ZINN stated that he had
attended the concert given by ROBESON at Peekskill, New

York, because he believed that in smerica a person should
have the right to perform regardless of his political beliefs.
ZINK admitted also that he was a member of the IWO but stated
that his interest in this organization was entirely for the
insurance benefits. ((

During the interview, ZINK again denied that he or
his wife were ever CP members. He also denied that he had
ever attended a convention of the New York State CP as aﬂ/
delegate. A

During the interview, ZINN rather reluctantly
advised thait he was currently attending Columbia University
studying for.a FhD Degree in History. In addition, he
stated that he was self-employed as a free lance writer. A

In regard to the denials made by ZINN concerning
his CP membership and his attendance as a delegate at a
New York convention, it will be noted that on
11/2 ffﬂl-sfﬁladvised that ZINN's name appeared on a
Wst of addressograph stencils at CP Headquarters, 35 Bast
th Street, NYC. 1In addition, on 7/15/48, Confidential
ormant |made available information that HARVIE
ZINN was [Isted as a fraternal delegate of the Kings County
CP to the New York Stfite conventipn of the CP. It is also

noted that Confidentigyl, -Informant advised that while
en route to New York o% 3/27/48 om & Fennsylvania:Railroad

}

b2
b7D

train from Washingtbon sat next to a young man who identified

himself as HAWARD-ZINN of 926 Lafayette Avenue, Brooklyn,

New York. (Subject, HOWARD ZINN, formerly resided at 926
Lafayette Avenue, Brooklyn, New York). According to this
informant, ZINN advised during the conversation that he was a
member of the CP and that he was attending CP meetings five
nights a week in Brooklyn, New Yorkﬁ(é?)\(A)

ZINN, during the interview, was courteous, friendly
and willing to discuss his activities with the agents except

/
¥

/
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for the denials noted previously. He was reluctant, however, l
to discuss other persons who were associated wWith him in the
various Communist front organizations. It is believed that

ZINK should be recgntacted under the Security Informant

Program. During the reinterview, ZINN will arain be questiored
concerning his CP membership and concerning persons known ///
to him as associated with the CP. e

Bureau authority is requested to reinterview
ZINN. This interview will be conducted in accordance with
existing instructions pertaining to contacts under this Pro
gram. AL

will be prepared and forwarded at the completion of the

A report is not being prepared at this time but //
interview with ZINN, U
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. SRy o
N/ . Cn 1/27 and 29/5&, and 2/2 5 8 and 9/Sh, the . subJect's residence
////at 890 East -6th Street, New York City," ‘was placed under: discreet survelllance.

Subject. was. not observed on 1/27; 29, or 2/2 or 5/54. On 2/8/5k, ZINN was. ,
observed leaving his. apartment building,: Jbut was not- observed under cenditions a
‘permitting discreet contact.. On 2/9/5h, . ZINN: was ‘agair observed ‘leaving his © -
‘apartment building. .- He ‘was discreetly surveilled: from the immediate nei od - bé :

rand_nnntajZed on- Avenue "D7, near East 5th Street New vork City, by SAS I"s bic

‘The agents greeted ZINN and he 1ndicated that he" remembered the o f?ﬁ” ‘
agents from the previous interv1ew.‘ He was courteous in his greeting and. made"

- 'no attempt .to .avoid the interview. The -agents ‘inquired of him if he-had’ ghven

o thought to. the 'topics discussed during the initial interview. ~ZINN advised -

. ~'that-he had considered - ‘the.. previous’ interview, but- that. he 'had nothing to add

2. or subtract from his statements.. It was’ again pointed out to the subjeét that .

- he 'was not being contacted for the purpose, of having him 1ncr1m1nate himself,.An
- or 4o intimidate him, but thatthe. agents vere giving him an opportunity to

further. discuss his former activity with certain subversive: ‘organizations. He

was-again asked concerning his CP membership, pointing out that during the .

‘initial interview he had. denied that either’ he or his wife were members. of. the " .

CP. - ZINN heSitataiandreplied that. if he’ had been asscciated with .a. subver31ve

' organization, that he would now have’ terminated. ‘this- association. Concerning

| the information that he was & delegate 10 the New York State .CP Convention in:

| July, 1948, ZINN ‘again- advised that he could notrecall having attended the State

Convention: He also stated that he- could not- recall having attended-the 1947

Conference of the Joint Anti-Fas01st Refugee Commlttee as’ a representative of

Jthe American Veterans Committee._, ' :

i X

fﬁ'“' ' ZINN again stated that he did not be11eve in the principle of force :
and violence and knew- of no ¢ne who - did. advocate this principle. . He: stated
,hat he did not consider himself or any of his friends to.be a threat to the - -
security of ' this" country. He. stated that under no c1rcumstances would- he

festify .or furnish 1nformation concerning the political opinions of others._%‘~

ocmm'mom

61 Fed 13 iey : RECORDED 6
(peg) N
T 59 | | _» s _:‘f’,“}..’ i




Letter to Tirector
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After approximately ten minutes, ZINN indicated that he had a
previous appointment and commitment, and that he would be unable to continue
the interview. The interview was terminated with ZINN with him shaking hands
with both of the interviewing agents.

Additional pertinent statements made by ZINN have been set forth in
reren,

It is the opinion of the interviewing agents that during the second
interview ZINN was courteous, but reluctant. He has admitted during tke two
interviews association with certain CP fronts, but has refused to furnish
information concerning his CP membership, and has also refused to furnish
information concerning other persons active in the CP or in CP front organi-~
zations. During both interviews, ZINN would not volunteer infcormation, and
the information obtained was the result of repeated pointed Questions. It
is believed that additional interviews with ZINN would not turn him from his
current attitude; therefore, he will not be reinterviewed under the ST program,
and this matter will be considered closed.

His name will be retained in the SI of the NYOC.

E—




Form No, 1
THIS cAsE ORIGINATED AT NEW YORK DATE C&-16-Z010 MM

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

ECLAZSIFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM:
FEI AUTOMATIC DECLASEIFICATION GUIDE

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN

MADE

NEW YORK 2/2L/5h

1/27,2952/2,5,8, | | I

— 9, 15,18,19/50

CHARACTER OF CASE

HOWARD ZINN, Wa: Howie Zinn, , .. &.|- £ 73| | SECURITY MATTER - G

5YNOPSIS OF FACTS: v L AJ_? Ry A2 AN

v

Lre s g d? ' L WIS, A
. 7 MEWIRY
ZINN is a student at Columbia University Graduate School obtaining a Ph.D. Degree
in History. He resides at 890 E. 6th St., NYC. ZINN interviewed on 11/..6/53
and 2/9/5L., He denied CP membership and stated that he did not believe in the
principle of force and violence and would defend the U.S. in the event of a war
with the Soviet Union. He admitted past association with the ALP, American Peace
Mobilization, American Veterans Commitiee, IWO, and "Peekskill Disorders." De=-

scription set forth. P 0 /"%G 5t A 7 / T , :t:

Y AP
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DETALIS:  ADD, DISSEMINATION. ,Je‘;/,,iu/xxm < “F-
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Education and Employment

On November .6, 1953 and February 9, 1954, during interviews with the
subject by the writer and SA | | ZINN advised that he was currently
a student at Columbia Universiby Graduate School studying towards a Ph.D. Degree
in History. He also advised that he is self-employed doing some free-lance

Q_V(\

writing. W @ B¢ ?

Records of the Registrar!s Office, Columbia Um.versi*by, New Y—;;'@Glt ,
made available to SA| Iby Miss M. SCULLY, Assistant to the Registrar,
on February 15, 1954, sclos at HOWARD ZINN has enrclled for the Spring
Semester of 1954, doing research work working toward a Ph.D. Degree in History.
'];‘he registrar's records further indicated that ZINN has been :rnrclled in the
Graduate .School atfolumbia University since July, 1951, ancd thet he obtained
his Master's Degree/cn June 5, 1952.
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NY 100-90892

Residence

On February 9, 1954, information obtained from Informant T-1, of
known reliability, verified that HOWARD ZINN resides with his wife and two
children at 890 East 6th Street, New York City, Apartment 5G.

AFFILIATTION WITH COMMUNIST MOVEMENT

Association with Communist Party Front

Tnformation obtained on June 12, 1953, from T-2, of known reliability,
indicated that HOWARD ZINN was associated with the "Committee of One Thousand.™

The "Guide to Subversive Organizations and Publications,” prepared
and released by the Committee on Un-American Activities, U. S. House of Repre-
sentatives, Washington, D. C., May 1lli, 1951, contains the following concerning
the Committee of One Thousand:

ny tCommunist created and controlled front organization! which was
tcreated to raise funds for the defense of the 19 unfriendly witnesses before
the Congressional Commitiee on Un—American Activities! investigation of
Communist activity in Hollywood, 10 of whom were indicted for contempt of
Congress. (California Committee on Un-American Activities, Report, 1948,
ppe 3L and 35.®

Miscellaneous oy

# (,/ b6
. On February 22, 1952, Mrs. MATTHEW GRELL, 890 East 6th Street, p7C
neighbor of the subject, adﬂssrgﬂmthat she considered
HOWARD ZINN and Mrs. JULIUS-SC 5 O, th Street, to be either

Communists or Communist sympathizers. Mrs. GRELL stated that she had observed
copies of the #Daily Worker® in Mrs. SCHEIMAN'S apartment and noted that

Mrs. SCHEIMAN was a good friend of HOWARD ZINN. Mrs. GRELL was unable to
furnish any additional information pertinent to either Mrs. SCHEIMAN or

HCWARD ZINWE.

The "Daily Worker® is an East Coast Communist daily newspaper.
INTERVIEWS WITH HOWARD ZINN
On November 6 and February 9, 195k, HOWARD ZINN was interviewed
by the writer and SA During the interview on November 6, 1953,
ZINN announced that bis @cLivities the past had opened him to charges that °°

he was associated with the Communist Party as a member; however, he stated
that he was not.a Commumist Party member. ZINN stated that he was a liperal
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NY 100-90892

and that perhaps some people would consider him to be a Bleftist.® ZINN
stated that he had participated in the activities of various organizations
which might be considered Communist fronts, but that his participation was
motivated by his belief that in this country beople had the right to believe,
think and act according to their own ideals. He stated, however, that the
individualts rights should not be extended to violate the rights of others.
He further stated that he did not believe in the doctrine of force and
violence and that individuals or organizations do not have the right %o
advocate or teach the overthrow of the govermment of the United States by
force and violence. ZINN stated that if he had knowledge of persons who
advocated this principle he would advise the FBL. He said that none of his
associates, to his knowledge, advocate the use of force amd violence. ZINN
also stated that he would advise the FBI if he observed persons commitiing
acts of sabotage or espionage against the government. He advised that he
would defend this country in the event of war against any enemy, including
the Soviet Union.

According to ZINN, he was not ashamed of his past activities and
did not believe that he tonstituted a threat to the security of this country
or cur government. He acknowledged that perhaps some of the members of the
associations with which he had been associated might be CP members, but he
was also certain that not all of the members of these organizations were CP
members.

ZINN admitted that he was associated with the American Veterans
Committee in 1946 and 1947, and that he had served in 1948 as Vice Chairman
of the Kings Ctunty Committee of the fmerican Veterans Committee. He also
stated that he was a member of the Steering Committee of the "Veterans
Comnittee Against the Mundt-Nixon Bill™ in 1948. He stated that he was
associated with the latter committee because he believed the Mundi-Nixon
Bill was too restrictive and unusually harshe He advised that it was
possible that he had signed a petition or paper in 1948 indicating support
of Communist STMON W. GERSON who was petitioning to be seated in the couneil
seat vacated because of the death of PETER V. CACCHEONE. ZINN also advised
that he was employed by the American Labor Party in Brooklyn, New York,
during 1949. He defended this employment by stating he believed the ALF
was Mtruly a political party.® He also admitted that he was today associated
with the AILP.

ZINN also advised that he had attended the UWPeekskill Disorders®
and had filed suit against the Siate of New York as a result of the riots
which occurred at Peekskill, New York, after a concert by PAUL ROBESON. He
stated that he had attended the concert given by ROBESON at Peekskill, New
York, because he believed that in America 23 person had a right to perform
regardless of his political beliefs. ZINN also admitted that he was a nmiember
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of the International Workers Order but stated that his interest in this
organization was entirely for the insurance benefits.

On February 9, 195h, ZINN was reinterviewed by the above-mentioned
agents. He again denied that he or his wife were members of the CP. He
further stated that if he had been associated with a subversive organization
he would now have terminated that association. He again stated that he could
not recall having attended the 1948 New York State CP Corvention as a delegate
from the Sixth Assembly District, Kings County. He also advised that he
could not recall having attended a meeting of the Joint Anti-Fascist Refugee
Committee as a representative of the American Veterans Commitbee.

ZINN recalled that he made a trip to Chicago, Illinois, about
1947 or 1948, and advised that it was possible that he could have made this
trip as a delegate to the American Peace Mobilization. He stated, however,
that he would not consider a person a threat to the security of the country
as a result of association with this organization, stating that it is some-
times necessary for responsible persons to associate with organizations of
this typemdicthave a good purpose.

During the second interview, ZINN again advised that he realized
that his past activities had opened him to allegation concerning his loyalty.
However, he reiterated thathe was not a member of the CP and does not believe
in the doctrine of force and violence. He again stated that he would advise
the proper authority if he had knowledge of persons who were coumitting or
had the intention to commit an act of sabotage or espionage against the -
United States. He Questioned whether the CP was actually a threat to the \,
security of the United States and whether the CP leaders were justly convicted. /(
noting the minority opinion of the Justices of the Supreme Court. ZINN con= |
cluded the interview by stating that he would not under any circumstances ;
testify or furrish information concerning the political opinions of otherse.

Tt will be noted, as set forth above, that HOWARD ZINN admitted

association with several Communist Party front organizations. These
organizations are documented below:

SMERTCAN LABOR PARTY

The "Guide 4o Subversive Organizations and Publications,™ prepared
‘and released by the Commitiee on Un-American Activities, U. S. House of
Representatives, Washington, D. C., May 1L, 1951, contains the following
concerning the American Labor Partys

n], For years, the Communists have put forth the greatest efforts
to capture the entire American Labor Party throughout New York State. They

S
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succeeded in capturing the Manhattan and Brookiyn sections of the American
Labor Party but outside of New York City they have been unable to win control.
(Special Committee on Un-fmerican Activities, Report, March 29, 194k, p. 78.%

12, Among 'organizations that are victims of Communist domination.!
(California Committee on Un—American Activities, Report, 1948, ppe LO and hi.®

On October 18, 1950, T-3, of known reliability, advised that
without question, the dominant force in the American Idbor Party is the
Communist Party. The informant said that every CP member, with the exception
of a few labor leaders, enrolled in the American Labor Party. T-3 noted that
it is regarded as a political obligation by each and every CP member that he
enroll and vote ALP. "

AMERICAN PEACE MOBILIZATION

The American Peace Mobilization has been designated by the Attorney
General of the United States pursuant to Executive Order 10450.

AMERTCAN VETERANS COMMITTEE

Informant T-li, who has furnished reliable information in the past,
advised on November L, 19L6 that the Steering Committee of the Metropolitan
Area Council of the American Veterans Committee, which is composed of all
the chapters located in the New York area, had been captured by ‘the Communists.

The ®New York Sun® for January 18, 1947, containéd a story to the
effect that the American Veterans Committee does not consider its.Communist
problem nation-wide, but that it edmitted that the New York area Chapter was
"Red Ridden.®

INTERNATTONAL WORKERS ORDER (IWO)

The International Workers Order has been designated by the Attorney
General of the United States pursuant to Executive Order 10450.

"Peekskill Disorders®

Informant T-5, of known reliability, advised that the "Peekskill
Disorders® of August 27, and September 9, 1949, in the vicinity of Peekskill,
New York, were the outgrowth of . concerisgiven by singer PAUL ROBESON. The
informant stated that the cemcerts were held under the auspices of the Harlem
Division of the Civil Rights Congress.
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) It will be noted that the Civil Rights Congress is an organization
designated by the Attorney General of the United Siates pursuant to Executive
Order 19h500

It will also be noted that ZINN denied CP membership and having
attended the New York State Convention of the Communist Party as a delegate
of the Sixth Assembly District, Kings County, New York.

Informant T-6, of known reliability, advised about May 3, 19L8
that HOWARD ZINN of 926 Lafayette Avenue, Brooklyn, New York, had indicated
that he was a member of the CP and that he attended party meebtings five nights
2 week in Brooklyn, New Yorke

Informant T-7, of known reliahility, made available information on
July 15, 1948, which indicated that HOWIE ZINN was a Fraternal Delegate from
the Sixth Assembly District, Kings County CP, to the New York State Convention
Of the CP. )

ZINN also advised that he could not recall having attended a
conference of the Joint Anti-Fascist Refugee Committee as a representative
of the American Veteran$ Committee.

Records of the New York City Police Department, Bureau of Special
Services and Investigation, reviewed about March, 1949, indicated that HOWARD
ZINN of the Kings County Committee, fmerican Veterans Commitbee, advised an
employee of the JAFRC on February 1l, 1947 that the American Veterans Committee
was sending as one of the delegates to the conference of the JAFRC to be held
February 16, 1947, HOWARD ZINN, 926 Lafayette Avenue, Brooklyn, New York.

Tt is noted that the Joint Anti-Fascist Refugee Committee has been

designated by the Attorney General of the United States pursuant to Executive
Order 19450.

The following physical description of HiQWARD ZINN was obtained
through personal observation of the subject by and the

write the New York State Motor Vehicle Bureau reviewed b
by SE b7C

Name HGHARD ZINN

Alias HOWIE ZINN

Sex Male

Race White

Date of Birth 8/2h/22

Residence 890 East 6th Street, Apte 5G,

New York City
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Height 612n . 6130
Weight 162 to 170
Build Tall; slender
Bair Dark Brown
Eyes Brown
Complexion Sallow
Occupation Student, Columbia University
Graduate School; free~lance
) writer .. > —
¥arital status - Married - wife, ROSLYN-ZINN _
Children - , be
o= PR b7C
- 0 =
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ADMINTISTRATIVE PAGRE
TNFCRMANTS
Identity of Date of Activity Date Agent to File No.
Source and/or Description Received Whom Where
of Information Furnished Located
T=1 Residence of subject. 2/9/5k EF Enstant e
Physical report :b e
surveillance '
of subject,
2/9/54
T2
Enonymous
T3 Documentation of ALP
Ty Documentation of American Veterans Committee
b2
H7D
Twb Documentation of "Peekskill Disorders®
T ZINN admitted About Not known 100~90892-1.
CP membership 5/3/48
Tl HOWIE ZINN 7/15/48 SA J. A. 100~-26603~1A
Fraternal Delegate HARRENGTON 4183

REFERENCE:

from Kings County
Cp, 6th AD, to NY
State Convention of CP

New York letter to Bureau, 11/25/53.
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Oﬁice Memomndum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO  : Director, FBI (100-360217) | DATE: 12/23/53
\7 . | |
FROM : . 5AC, New York (100-90892) . mmem ATH
’ SlxhaD
O ; FEREIN xs U, 3%8 5 :\bﬂéepﬁﬂ
A . . " o0 t.
SUBJECT:  HOWARD ZINN, wa | ' ar M&
SM=C -
SM-C / L £ 5 afk
It is recommended that & Security Index Card be prepared on the
above—captioned individual :
X The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be
.changed as follows: (Specify change only)
NAME
ALIASES _
NATIVE BORK N ATURALIZED . ALIEN
- COMMUNIST SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY INDEPENIENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE

!

Q{(

MISCELLANEOUS (Specify)

TAB FOR DETCOM : TAB FOR COMSAB RACE SEX

DATE OF BIRTH __ - PLACE OF BIRTH °

BUSINESSJADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address)
\g”" Columdbia Universit}rr (§tudent), NC r&ﬁb

Free Lance Writer ¥

KEY FACILITY DATA: :
GEOGRAPHICAL REFERENCE NUMBER HF:{SPONSIBILITY

INTERESTED AGENCIES /( WAL
RESIDENCE ADDRESS | Al M @)‘)/ = ___
| T W] EEeiAI

kwa,é’}%f / 45

WLE:MXW

AT arCORDED
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Memgwndum * UNITED STATES GQVERNMENT

y Conic& AL
]Ef : Dirsctor, FBI (100-360217) DATE: 7/29/55
- e e i
/ '(% ,‘j : SAC, New York (100-~90892) Lp;isccrrrcarion AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM:
SR fa FEI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE
SUBJECT: HOWARD vZINN, wa. DATE 08-16-2010 :
Howie’ Zinn ‘ )i - |
{ e e -
REFERENCE

= SAC letter #55-30, 4/12/55. BAHBELLEB
< — ;

SUCCENCT RESUME O
£ RISULE OF CASE G 9 1955

‘ Records of BSSI, NYCPD reflect HOWARD ZINN, 1023

« Lafayette Avenue, Brooklyn, New York, was a delegate to the

tss American Peace Mobilization in Chicago, Illinols, representing

~ theRidgewood Peace Council. They further reflect subject and
twenty four members of the Americen Veterans Committee assisted
v~ in gicketing butcher shops on DeKalb Avenue, Brooklyn, N. Y. on
cxh 7/18/46. Rewords also reflect HOWARD ZINN, President of

: Williamsburg Veterans Committee, sgoke at mass meeting on 3/10/L6,
%Ei‘gwand at clty council hearing in 1948. /L

b2
who has furnished reliable informm tion in the b7D
past, advised on 11/21/l7 that the name of HOWARD ZINN, 926
Lafayette Avenue, Brooklyn, New York appeared on a list of address-
ograph stencils at Communist Party Headquarters, 35 East 12th
Street, NYC,

N N

The 6/1;/48 issue of the "Dally Worker", reflects that

HOWARD ZINN was a member of the steering committee of the "Veterans
Committee Against theMundt-Nixon Bill". ZINN was among the group
of the National Veterans Caravan to Washington, D. C. on the
anniversary of D-Day, 6/6/L8. LL{)

b2
(WFO), who has furnished relisble informetion in the b7D
past, advised on 3/27/48 that HOWARD ZINN told him of his coming 4
to Washington, D. C. on 3/25/48 and helped picket the White House
on 3/26/1i8 in connection with the picketing sponsored by the Americen
Committee to protect the Jewish State and the United Nations. ZINN ;
indicated that he wes a member of the Communist Party and that he |
attended Party mectings five nights a week in BPOOKIyn.(;ZV}(OE) /

DORIS ZINN, 926 Lafayette Avenue, Brooklyn, who is the
subject's sister, contacted under pretext in early 1949, advised
that subject was employed at that time at the American Labor

Party Headquerters, Brooklyn, New York. pw) P T 57
EM sl et > RECORDED -14
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"Letter to Director,FBI
NY, 100-90892

who has furnished relisble inform tion in the
past, advised on 7/14/18 that HOWIE ZINN was believed to bs
one of & group of individuals selected from the 6th A.D,,
Kings County Communist Farty as a fraternal delegate to the
New York State Convention of the Cormunist Party. 1) b2

b7D

who has furnished reliable inform tion in the
past, advised on L/5/50 that HOWARD ZINN, 890 East 6th Street,
NYC, was on the 1947-49 meiling 1ist of the Workers Book

Shop, 50 East 13th Street, Manhattan, New York. /

{
| who has furnished rd lable Information in

the past, made avallable on 6/12/53 informetion from material
contained in ABE GOLDSTEIN's apar tment 10E, 226 Fast 12th
Street, NYC, indicating the name HOWARD ZINN was on a 1liss
entitled "Comm. of 1000". GOLDSTEIN is regarded as a part of
the HENRY FARASH apparatus of the CP underground.,ﬁgg v

[

on 11/6/53 and 2/9/5l, HOWARD ZINN was interviewed by
agents of the New York Office and stated he was not s
Communist Party member. He further stated that he did not
believe in the doctrine of force and violence and that in-
dividuals or organizations do not have the right to sdvocate
or teach the overthrow of the government of the United States
by force and violence., ZINN admitted that he was associated
with the Amrican Veterans Committes in 1956 and 1947, end
that he had served in 1948 as vice chairman of the Kings County
Committee of the American Veterans Committee. He also stated
that he was & member of the steering committee of the "Veterans
Committee Against the Mundt-Nixon Bill" in 1948. He advised
that 1t was possible that he had signed a petition or paper
in 1948 indicating support of Communist SIMON W. GERSON who was
petitioning to be seated in the council seat vacated because
of the death of PETER V. CACCHIONE. ZINN also advised thet he
was employed by the Americsn Labor Party in Brooklyn, N. Y.
during 1949 and was associated with the ALP today. ZINN advised
further that he had attended the "Peekskill Disorders" and filed
sult against the State of New York as a result of the riots
which occurred at Peekskill, N.Y., after & concert by PAUL ROBESON.
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Letter to Director,FBI
NY, 100=-90892

ZINN also admitted thaet he was a member of the International
Workers Order but stated that his interest in this organiza-

tlon was entirely for the insurance benefit. ZINN recalled

that he made a trip to Chicago, Illinois, sbout 1947 or 1948,

and advised that it was possible that he could have made this trip as
8 delegate to the American Peace Mobilization. He questioned
whether the Communist Party was actually a threat to the security
of the United States and whether the Communist Party leaders were
Justly convicted. ZINN concluded the interview by stating that
he would not under any circumstances testify or furnish informa-
tion concerning the political opinions of others.,

RECOMMENDATEON L .- - e

It is recommended this subject be removed from the SI.
He does not qualify for retention under the critaria outlined
in SAC letter 55-30, 4/12/55.

DETCOM TABBING

1. BSubject not presently tabbed for Detcom.
2. Not applicable.

3. Subject not recommended for Detcom tabbi as he does
not meet requirements of SAC letter 55-12 (A), 2/10/55.

%
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| Oﬁ‘ice Memorandum - vnrtep states GOVERNMENT

o t’/ . DIREGTOR, FBI (100~360217) pATE: 6/2/55
. ‘ . e o CONTANIED
oM :  SAG, NEW YORK (100-90892) m% ;’w:.L:‘J%;»;};D mﬁé\'a?!
‘Jw-&b ,_A_Q,Mhn”
| SUBJECT HOWARD":ZINN wa 126590 L ’)
Grd 4,7,p, ~
ESVIR: v N

It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the
above-captioned individual.

x The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be
T changed as follows: (Specify change only)
NAME
ALT ASES
NATIVE BORN N ATURALIZED ALTEN__
COMMUNIST SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY. INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE

MISCELLANEOUS (Specify)

TAB FOR DETCOM . TAB FOR COMSAB RACE___ = SEX .

DATE OF BIRTH PLACE OF BIRTH

\/éUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address)
Teacher-Lecturer, Upsula College, 345 Prospect Street, Bast Orange, N.J.

also Working. for PhD in History, Columbia University Graduate School,
N¥YC

KEY FACTLITY DATA:
GEOGRAPHICAL REFERENCE NUMBER RESPONSIBILITY

" INTERESTED AGENCIES

S = ZHid ot P
i NOT RECORDED
/
\’\7) 11 JUN_ 3 1955 .«

m oy e LTes, v}\)%f —be

RESIDENCE ADDRESS

KA M~ T

< - -
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A B,
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TO : Director, FBI (100~360217) DATE: §5/13/55
CAN\emon i SAC, New York (100-90892) %ﬁélgc’:’?:?iz
S . DAz mmgf
SUBJECT: HOWARD ZINN, wa Q04,590

g : FD-122
STANDARD FORM NO. 64 . ‘ (5-11"53 )

Oﬁ‘ice Memomndum » UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

SM-C Card U.T.D.
20 855

NEs

It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the
above-captioned individual.

X The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be
changed as follows: (Specify change only)

NAME
ALTASES _
NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED ALTEN
COMMUNIST SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY INDEPENIENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE

MISCELLANEOUS (Specify)

TAB FOR DETCOM TAB FOR COMSAB RACE SEX

DATE OF BIRTH PLACE OF BIRTH

BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of\/emp]zgying concern and address)
Unknown

KEY FACILITY DATA:

GEOGRAPHICAL REFERENCE NUMBER RESPONSIBILITY
INTERESTED AGENCIES .
/00 - 3&0;2:7- ‘\
RESIDENCE ADDRESS RoT mEmoe e

o gy ]

16 MAY . 1955

ri
RM "\"‘ Lm ey  EmSmmemen

rooddl HAY 941 1055
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STANDARD FORM NO. 64

Oﬁice M@ﬁé’dﬂdﬂm « UNITED sw!as GOVERNMENT

7o : Director, FBI (100-360217) DATE:  8/10/55

) SAC,’ New York ATTENTION: IDENTIFICATION
\ ?5% ‘ (100-90892) DIVISION
Vv O -

SUBJECT:  HOWARD ZINN, wa
SH-C

24

o

Re New York letter to Bureau dated 7/29/55

By above relet, Bureau authorized cancelling the
Security Index cards formerly maintained for this subject at
% New York. :

It is therefore requested that the Security Flash
formerly placed for this subject in favor of the New York 0ffice
: under FBI No. 615 875 B - now be cancelled. '

i e S
P \é"—'\[/ 6@2«{, Croedc L &L t L
| RY Voo T NI R
CLS KW /:’10{ IS S b

-

" Lo b N *mo:r C(\TLTAW )
% BUL DR Sacin 2D g g g?)

YR £33

DA ﬂw\"‘xb L5940 \h“)

AT /P
Q}\'\l& 17 [N 41 400

REGORDED - 22 /90= =

-

3 .
bt e /
2 T A
»ﬁsﬁ" PRATESN
\J ) X4 '\‘?i : "i‘\'[f
A" ¥ - A
p




A

r ‘ ‘ . ‘ z// FD-128

STANDARD FORM NO, 64 . (3 b- 52)

Oﬁ&e ~Memom¢zdzzm * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

To ~ : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-360217) DATE:  2/11/57
FROM ) -

(}')(/o SAC, NE(:;}) YORK (100-90892) ar mevomaraTIon cor

A SUBJECT: ~ HOWARD ZINN, wa. DATE ¢ S*I‘:I%% e "%AS Ep‘ 16
o sH-c qoC5aD I
The captioned individusl has been the subject of a security investi=

gation by this office. The _ _Atlanta Division has verified the perma~-
nent presence of the subject in its division as residing and working at the
addresses listed below. The Atlanta Division is being considered
the new office of origin. <

Residence Address: LWl Fourth Avenue, S.E.

Atlanta, Ga,

Business Address: Spelman College

Atlanta, Ga. ' ' M /

Tl

U
» D * l N\) Q&Cl& 3
fu/’

This individual has been the subject of a Communist Index Card.
This individual is the subject of a Security Index Card. . 1
(The Bureau is requested to make the appropriate changes in the

Security Index at the Seat of Government. The
Division should affix the addresses reflected above and the

appropriate case file number.)

This subject was tabbed for Detcom,

This subject was tabbed for Comsab.

This subject was carried as a Key Figure or Top Functionary.

Handwriting specimens have been furnished to the Bureau.

A photograph has been furnished to the Bureau.

A security flash notice has-been placed with the Identification Division,
The f following pertinent items are being forwarded to the new office of orlgin

Check the following applicable statements:

| I

T
O
NRRRY

ik o

with its copies of this letter: 1 // )
: PN Y - - y
— Security Index Cards RECORDED - 31 ] R Vi e - l
Serials (specify) Q, J
Rep of S4 -gl 3/9/LL9, V.Y, — AL
Rep of 34 /21/50, N Y. N k
Rep of] 2/2L/5L, N JILLTIT . e
(Cancel mt dated 7/29/55) ‘ B
Report follows. ég?ﬂ- o
cc:_Atlanta Division (Enc) (100-56L43) -

B QFED 16105760 %/{ﬁf J
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Rap ort Form
1-'5 263 (5-12-55)

.

- &

FEbERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIC

REPORTING OFFICE

NEW YORR!

OFFICE OF ORIGIN

ATLANTA

DATE

3/29/57

INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

1/16-18,21:3/18,19/57

TITLE OF CASg /

HOWARD ZINN, wa

L~

]
k]

REPORT MADE BY

EDWARD P. GRIGALUS

TYPED BY

mln

CHARACTER OF CASE
SECURITY MATTER ~ C

DECLASSIFICATION AUTHORITY

DATE 0&-l&-2010

DERIVELD FROM:
FEI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUULILE

SYNOPSIS:

HOWARD ZINN resides U4 Fourth
Avenue S.E. and 1ls a full time
instructor at Spelman College,
both in Atlanta, Georgla. Subject
reported as a CP member about
1950~1951 and believed to. he a

CP membex. as_of October, 1956
signed a CP independent Nominating

'T‘

Petition for the 1949 New York v
City Elections and subscribed ot
to the "National Guardian” in IR Q*Zf"} j
1953. fir o 2ot

v \/2,("/

Kt rira

(DALY

- RUC -~ o T “‘17;‘7/5//%/((@@
ggQTOP,%%C _ﬁ%/ ,zw’b REQ. RECDA=d =3 \
cvm 1965 ?///7//;4/ ANS JANZ D 1%
AWﬁﬁ S o ‘5“’442/59‘4“

SPECIAL AGENT ., - |

APPROVED % [L?(/ IN CHARGE k L - PO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW )
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DETATLR
I .BACKGROUND

Residence

A pretext telephone call conducted by a Special
Agent of the Federal Bureau of Investigation on January 15,
1957, made to an individual at Spelman College, Atlanta,
Georgla, revealed that HOWARD ZINN resides at &4 Fourth
Avenue S.E., Atlanta, Georgla.

Former Residences

The Identification Record for HOWARD ZINN,
FBI #615 875 B, revealed the following addresses:

1935-1937 249 Vernon Avenue, Brooklyn, New York
1937-1939 817 Park Avenue, Brooklyn, New York
1939-1940 549 Bushwick Avenue, Brooklyn, New York
1940~ 1023 LaFayette Avenue, Brooklyn, New York

Employment

A pretext telephone call donducted by a Specilal
Agent of the Federal Bureau of Investigation on January 15,
1957, made to an individual at Spelman College, Atlanta,
Georgla, revealed that HOWARD ZINN is a full time instructor
at Spelman.College.

Former Employment

Mps, SALLIE TOWNSEND, Secretary to Registrar, Doe
st Orange, New Jersey, advised SA '
on May 19, 1955, that subject was a
Teacher-Lecturer at Upsula College, 345 Prospect Street,

East Orange, New Jersey, at that time,

Education

BEVERLY FORSTER, Registrart!g Office. (Oolnmbia
University, New York City, advised SA )
on April 27, 1955, that theilr records reflect, as or
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September 1954, that the subject resided at 890 East
Sixth Street and was born on August 24, 1922, at New
York City. The records vreflected that he received his
Bachelor of Arts degree at New York University in 1951
and as of April 1955 he was working for a Doctor of
Philosophy degree at Columbla Graduate School in Hisbtory.
He recétved his Master of Arts degree at Columbia
University on June 5, 1952.

Identification Record

The following is the Identification Record
for HOWARD ZINN, FBI #615 875 B:

Contributor of Name and Aprested or ]
Fingerprints Number Received Charge Disposition
CS Comm Wash DC Howard Zinn FP Positlon: apprentice
Residence: 9/16/40 shipfitter Navy
1023 LaFayette NY NY Navy Yard NY
Ave (city &

st not given)
Birth: 8-24-22
Army Howard Zinn 5-26-43
#32061183 NYC NY
Subject's army serial number is A0 788515
Rank: Private

The fingerprint files for this individual does
not include a photograph

The fingerprint classification:

20 L 16 U 000
I 8 W MMI

II. AFFILIATION WITH THE COMMUNIST MOVEMENT

Communist Party Membership
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T-2, who has furnished reliable information in
the past, advisedon August 19, 1953, that in August,
1953, HOWARD ZINN, 890 East Sixth Street, New York City
9, New York, subseribed to the "National Guardian.”

IIT. MISCELLANEOUS

Confidential informants,who are familiar with
the various phases of CP activities in the New York City
area,were contacted in Januvary, 1957, and after being exhibilted
a photograph of the subject, they were unable to furnish
any information regarding him.

- I -
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T-1l, who has admitted his Communist Party
(cP) membership from about 1948 to 1951 in the Manhattan-~
Brooklyn, New York, area, advised on October 4, 1956,
That HOWARD ZINN was a CP member about 1950-1951 and is

AW

believed to be a mémber currently due to_the past lmowledge
The source had of "him. Informant advised he could not
SUbStantIate_ curkent_membership on the part of ZIRN. T-1
also made available a photograph of ZINN taken in about
1951 which showed htinstructing a class in Basig Marxism

at the Twelfth AssemBITy DISTPICT,; (P Heddquarters, “
Breoklyn,~ New York. : o '

Evidence of CP S athies

The records of the New York City Police

De ewed by SA AUGUST J. MICEK and SE
on November 9, 1949, revealed that
OWARD ZINN, 369 Vernon Avenue, Brooklyn, New York,

. Kings County, witnessed a CP Independent Nominating

Petition, pages 1564 and 1565, for BENJAMIN J. DAVIS

for the office of City Councilman, Twenty-first Senatorial
District, Borough of Manhattan, for the November, 1949
elections in the City of New York.

Mr, THOMAS E., WAGGAMAN, Marshal of the
Supreme Court of the United States, made available
around October 1950 correspondence addressed to the
Supreme Court urging that the Court review the case
of "The Trial of the Eleven.,"”

One ‘of these pleces of correspondence
was a letter post marked August 18, 1950 and dated
August 15, 1950, which was addressed to the United
States Supreme Court, Washington, D.C. The letter
stated,"I respectfully urge you to fulfil the traditional
rule of the Court as the watchdog of the Bill of Rights,
by revoking the Court of Appeals declsion of the 11
Communist Leaders.

"Free speech is the cornerstone of a
free America and it cannot be preserved unless the Smith
Act 1s declared unconstitutional.

¥Howard Zinn®™

-4 -
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"APPENDIX

" NATIONAL GUARDIAN";
WEEKLY GUARDIAN ASSOCTATES, INCORPORATED

The 1949 report of the California Committee on
Un~American Activities cited the "National Guardian" as a
publication, launched in New York in 1948 aiming at
national circulation, which it found to be from its
inception notoriously Stalinist in its staff, writers,
management and content., (1949 report of the California
Senate Fact Finding Committee on Un-American Activities,
page 394.)

The masthead of the "National Guardian," issue
of May 14, 1956, reflects that it is published weekly by
Weekly Guardian Assoclates, Incorporated, 197 East 4th
Street, New York City.

~RUC~-
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INFORMANTS
Date of Activity Agent to  File Numbe

Identity or Desceription Date Whom Where b2

of Source of Information _ Received Furnished Located b6
. b7cC

-] b7D

PS

Tud - LA

Capeful consideration has beengven to each
source concealed and T symbols have been utillized in the
report only in those instances where the identities of
the sources must be concealed.

T ET Tnformants contacted with negative results:
INFORMANT DATE CONTACTED AGENT

1/16/57
7

1/17/57 be
1/18/57 ﬁgc

1/18 57 I
T 6o5% AR -

PS was not
pecontacted in accordance with Bureau Instruculons
Bulet dated 11/30/56).

ADMINISTRATIVE

The pretext call on 1/15/57, was conducted by SA E?c

p

(eredit inquiry).

The Atlanta Office 1s office of ori%in in the case
of subject!s wife, ROSLYN ZINN, (Atlanta 100-5 I, NY 100-102374).

RERERENCE
FD 128, dated 2/11/57.

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
7=
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.O]ﬁa‘e Mem%zmdum « UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

o Director, FBI (100-360217) pATE:  3/29/57
j%* SAC, Atlanta (100-5643)
— HOWARD ZINN, Wa.

M - C

Pursuant to instructions of Inspector A, T, HEALY
as contained in Atlanta Inspection Report 3/18/57,
this case 1s being closed.

1)

2- Bureau (100-360217)
1- Atlanta (100-5643)

CTH:mel

(3)
AR BIFORMNASTON CONURATIED

FORIGT 10 WOt S0 I A —
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HOWARD ZINN, wa CHARACTER OF CASE

SECURITY MATTER - C

SYNOPSIS:

‘o:?@diZiZZﬂS;%£g9>
‘ REQ. REC'DL L4285 _

T-1 advised on 6/12/57 that subject was a y JAN B G
member of the CP from at least 1949 to | ANS. ‘
about the middle of 1953 in NYC and had ﬂ;ﬁ 15 R
attended CP Section meetings during that | L AR A2 ) e,

period, It was informant's impression that

subject held a position in the CP Section,

but informant was not able to be specific

as to subjecti!s position, Informant in 1956
. furmished a photograph taken by informant

L, showing subject instructing a class in basic
s Marxism in 1951, Subject Chairman of AVC

2 Chapter 1946 and in 1948 marched in May Day

Parade, : /
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DETAILS: I. AFFILIATION WITH THE COMMUNIST
MOVEMENT

On June 12, 1957, T-l, who has admltted Communist
Party (CP) membership from about 1948 to about the middle of
1953 in the Manhattan~-Brooklyn area, New York City, furnished
the following information regarding HOWARD ZINN:

Informant was transfepred to the Willlamsburgh
Section of the CP in Brooklyn in about 1949, At that time,
HOWARD ZINN was already a member of that seection. Informant
stated it was his impression that ZINN was not a new member, but
had been in the CP for some time,

Informant stated 1t was also his impression that
ZINN had at one time been a member of the Labor Youth League
(LY¥L). Informant stated he had no proof of LYL membership
on the subjectts part and this information was merely his
impression, '

The LYL has been designated by the Attorney General
ofubhe United States pursuant to Executive Order
10450,

Informant stated he was a member of the CP until
about the summer of 1953, During this time, he was not a
member of the same branch of the CP as the subject, but was a
member of the same section. Informant stated he attended
numerous sectlon meetings with the subject between about
1949 and about the summer of 1953, Informant stated these
section meetings would be held approximately once every two
weeks, Informant stated he would not be able to be specific
as to the dates of any of these meetings, but such meetings
were held fairly regularly, They were held either at the
section headquarters or at the home of one of the members.

Informant recalled that some meetings were held
at the subject's home and at the home of one GEORGE KIRSHNER
on Lafayette Street in Brooklyn, but he was unable to recall
the location of any other meetings.




NY 100-90892

As to subject's attendance at these section meetings
during this period, informant stated subject may have missed
some of these meetings, but as a general rule subject was
present,

Informant stated he was brought up on charges of
"white chauvinism" by the CP in about the summer of 1952,
The meeting at which these charges were brought up was at the
home of GEORGE KIRSHNER on Lafayette Street in Brooklyn and
subject was in atterdance,

Informant stated hls own attendance at CP Section
meetlngs was curballed after this incident, but he continued
to attend for about a year therecafter or until about the
Summer of 1953. Informant stated subject was in attendance
as before and he knew subject to be a CP member until the
time informant ceased attending CP meetings,

Informant stated it was his recollection that
during this period from 1949-1953, subjeet held a position
in the section. Informant did not know what position subject
might have held, but subjeet appeared to be a person with
some authority within the sectinn,

Informant stated he was unable to furnish details
as to the wdiséanée of any of the above meetings,

On October 4, 1956, informant furnished a
photegraph of ZINN taken in about 1951 whieh informant
identified as a photograph of ZINN instructing a class in
basie Marxism at the 12th A.D. CP Headquarters, Brooklyn,
New York, )

On June 12, 1957, informant advised that this class
was in conneetlon with one of the aforementioned section
meetlings of the CP, Infermant stated he was present at this
meeting and took the photograph.

Informant stated he recilled the leeture given by
subject was on basic Marxism, Informant was unable to recall
the stdebhize of subject's lecture except that subjeet took

-3 =
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the position that the basle teachings of MARX and LENIN
were sound and should be adhered to by those present.

Other than that this class was during the latter
part of 1951, informant stated he was unable to be more
specific as to date, nor was he able to recall subject as
teaching any other class.

Concerning other actlvity on the subject'!s part
on behalf of the CP, informant stated subject would on
occasion be present at the section headquarters in Brooklyn
on Sunday mornings in order to distribute "The Worker" or to
help organize attempts to obtain subscriptions to "The Worker"
and/or the "Daily Worker." Informant stated this was not
regular activity and he was unable to state how often
subjeet might have been present. Ind rmant explained that
This was rather informel activity and frequently some people
would show up only briefly and leave.

The "Daily Worker" is an East Coast Communist
dally newspaper, the Sunday editlion of which is

"The Worker,.,"

on subject's part nor was he able to enlarge upon or add to
any of the above information,

II, MISCELLANEOUS

Records of the Mureau of Special Services, New
York City Police Department, as checked on June 7, 1957, by 1
SA AWGUST J, MICEK, reflect the following information:

HOWARD ZINN, 926 Lafayette Avenue, Rrooklyn, New
York, was a member of the Army Enlisted Personnel who marched
in the May Day Parade in 1948,

Informant stated he knew of no other CP activity ‘

HOWARD ZINN, 926 Lafayette Avenue, Brooklyn, wWas
Chairman of Number 24 - Gung Ho Brooklyn Chapter of the
American Veterans Gommittee (AVG) in 1946.

Miss S, SMYTHE, Reglstrar's Office, New York be
¥niversit ngton Square College, New York City, advised ©nic
Sa in 1950 that prior to 1949 the subject

had resided at 026 Lafayette Avenue, Brooklyn, New York.
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Informants of the New York bivisionh, who have
furnished reliable information in the past and who are
familiar with various phases of CP activity in the New York

area, were contacted, but advised subJect was unknown to
then.
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APPENDIX
MAY DAY PARADE

JOHN LAUTNER, former CP member forover twenty
years, who at the time of lls expulsion was Chailrman of the
New York State CP Revliew Commission, advised on Aprlil 30,
1951, that the annual May Day Parade is a CP function and
is sponsored by the United May Day Committee,

The United May Day Gommlittee has been designated
by the Attorney General of the United States pursuant to
Executive Order 10450,




»

AMERIGAN VETERANS COMMITTEE

NY 100-90892

A Confidentlal Source, who has furnished reliable
information in the past, advised on November 4, 1946, that
the Steering Committee of the Metropolitan Area Council of
the American Veterans Committee, which is composed of all
the chapters in the New York City area, has been dominated
by Communists,

- RUC -
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INFORMANTS
Identity Date of Activity Agent to File Number
of or Description whom where
Sourage of Information Furnished Iocated
T-1 Subjectts CP sAs| | Instant Report
activity | -
land b6
bic
b7D

(RequesT)

Careful conslderation has been glven to the source
concealed and a T symbol was utilized in the report only in
that instance where the identity of the source must be
concealed. -
The informent used in documenting the AVC is[ | oo
| Whose ldentlty was concealed at his b7D
request.

The confidential informants of the New York
Dividon who were contacted with negative results are:

Contacted 6/10/57 by SA[ |
|

b2

%d 6/11/57 by SA| | o8
b7D

Conifaeted 6/10/57 by SA[ |

w 6/7/57 by SA

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
-8 =
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INFORMANTS (CONT'D)

Contacted 6/10/57 by SA JOHN
¥, HIGGINS,

I&.Qnt.a.c_b_e.d_éﬁ.O/ST by Sa[ ]
I.mmma.éﬂo%ﬁ'{ by SA b2
b6

b7cC
Contacted 6/10/57 by SA b7D

I_cpgm_\;gil6/6/57 by sa[ ]

Contacted 6/13/57.
Contacted 6/10/57.
Contacted 6/6/57.

Contacted 6/14/57.

ADMINISTRATIVE

The New York Office has no additional inf'ormation
regarding subject not previously furnlished Atlanta,

Atlanta ls office of origin in the case of
subject's wife, ROSLYN ZINN (Bufile 100-376498, Atlanta file
100-5644, New York file 100-102374).

REFERENCE Report of SA EDWARD P, GRIGALUS, 3/29/57, New York,
Bureau letter to Atlanta, 5/14/57.

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE (CONT'D)
- 9 -
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TO

Director, FBI (100-3?01¥98} DATE: g /30/57
{100-360217)
FROM : SAC, Atlanta {100.551,&3
100-5643
SUPFECT ROSLYN ZINN
S Ay N I
y” OB T LTI O TR AT T | -
HOWARD ZINN i U |
I KRS e,
%0 (5 ] .6 ‘))

Re Denver airbel Lo Atlanta 9/3/57, and Denver
letter to Atlanta, 9/23/57.

For the information of the Burcau, the above
capbloned subjeets have returned to the Atlanta,

Ga. ared, and are currently residing on Spelman
College Cawpus, Atlanba, where HOWARD ZINN is
employed ag an Ingbtructor in the Hisbory Depaviment.

Reports in the above mabters will be promptly
submitted.

Ji,» Burasn, 100-'3751%93; M) )
2 - Atlanta 1oo~:>6144 f
6&3)
CER imel
(&)
v

i

NOT RECORDED
162 0CT 3 1957

Ty

- “
STANDARD FORM NO 64 2
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DIRICTOR, fBY 10&—325&983 T/22/57
100-350217
SAC, DENVER (100-8061)
(Lo0~2062)
ROSLYN ZXHN
A
HOJARD ZINN
S~ G

ne atlante letier o wuccau /20457,

on 7/10/57 Hlss JHAYN ANN D MLING, chanueflgxlg_ﬁﬂﬁige,

nivergity of Deaver, Denver, Crlorado, advised Sa
hat UOVAR0 ZIN ls presently attendiog a WV-seminary
-OLA& Ghop ab the Unlveralty of venver,

o stated LN ig residing at Apaviment 413, iloncerp
Hall {Ulversiby of Denver iesldence Hell} 2140 Soubh Hace
shrect, Deaver, Wwith his wile znd tuwo chilaren, ages o aud L.
wupjech, on application Lor Universlty bousiag, advioed o in
from speliman College, Mlanba, Hoorsia,

piles SEMLING advised the course in whlch suvnject ia
carolled will be comploted on July 2o, 1957, howovern, sunjont
Indicatod o the Universlty of Ovaver houainy Livlee that he
soulu e svaying at the resideuce ball all sdiwecw. » 0 -

4 Y fmresu §2"100"37649&§ i )
: FLLO0-3002L7 ) {8kt
2 ~ Hew York {1 - 100-102374){Info.){3¥)
1~ LOQ=30052 ) Tafc, Y(RE)
4 « Atlants {2 - 100»5643; R4
2 « LoU~-50U4 ) (AN
& =~ Denver 21 - 100«50§1}
1« 100-0002 ‘
L pmsa, — i

(12}
NO'T‘ T~ ATy

178 JUL 27 1957
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H
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- Office ,Memor“m—dum - \

TO

: DIRECTOR, FBI 2100-3764983 DATE:6/26 /57

100-360217

: SAC, ATLANTA Eloo—sgﬁig
100-5

FROM

SUBJECT: ROSLYN ZINN Y, TITOT2 SATION CONTATILD
SM - C¢) ToREDT IS ULCLASSIEOD

o L6130\ V)
* HOWARD "ZINN MMYW\

- SM - ¢ ‘y‘bﬂqo

Re Bureau letter to Atlanta dated 5/14/57.

on 6/2L/57 Mr. J. D. MIMS, 49 - Lth Avenue, S.E.,
Atlanta, advised HOWARD ZINN and his wife ROSLYN,

who formerly resided at 44 - 4th Avenue, had moved from
that address during the latter part of May 1957. MIMS
stated they left Atlanta together and informed him
Mrs. ZINN was "going back East but would return next

fall," MIMS advised they would not return to the
above address.

Mr, MIMS stated the family consisted of one boy

approximately age 7 and a girl approximately age 9, in
addition to above subjects.

|U. S. Post Office,
\ Eastwood StTation, 2011 Boulevard Drive, S.E., advised
A on 6/24/57 that HOWARD ZINN, L&t - 4th Avenue, S.E.,

A\ Atlanta, had left a forwarding address during the laber

part of May 1957, which was recorded 6/21/57, of
Spellman College, Atlanta,

During the scholastic¢ year 1950-57, ZINN was
employed as a full-time instructvor at Spellman Cdlege,
which 18 a school predominately for Negro women.

On 6/24/57 a telephone call was made to Spellman
College by SA

, without identifying
self. Individual answering stated ZINN was attending
summer school at the University of Denver, Denver,

Colorado, and could be contacted by writing that
univérsity c¢/o Pioneer Hall., The individual stated

ZINN was expected to return to Atlanta for the beginning
of the school year 1957-58.

/-\\ I

C%ﬁl Bureau (2 - 100-376498 RMg d??}i_ ,
A2 - 100-360217) (RM)..

4 -~ Denver (RM) (Encls.-2) 193 JUN 2+ 1957

.. 2 - New York (1 - 100—105371)4-2(Inf‘<)))2m\13

: 1 - 100-90892)(Info RM —

"/ 2 - Atlanta El - 100“5232% . T
ke ~(1 - 100-5

aadULg 857 =

CPR/mjm (12) ,
A R . J— .

par)

e o S,

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

COXDRED

I

-

~
Xgmemm FIED IN 407 ==

T




AT 100-5643
100-5644

.- . Thé Denver.Office is requested to verfy subject
HOWARD ZINN's attendance at Denver University and
ascertain ir subject's wife and rfamily are presently
residing with subject in the Denver area, e

It is noted subjects formerly resided in the New
York City area prior to residing Atlanta 1956 and in
the event ROSLYN ZINN is not residing in Denver with
her husband, she may be residing with some member of
her family in NYC. -

Photos of subjects enclosed to Denver,
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< .0y Atlanta (16C-564<) (16C=-5643) Lay 14, 1957

s
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Dircotor, FOI (100-576298) U 100=-560217)

ROILYT Lo
COCURITY FALELR - O
PN g PN
CaQURTTY ING50R - €

Reurdet J=l(=E7.recucsting authority to intervisw o

Roslyn Jinn bicC
0SS * b7D
New Yorx letter to your office L=85-07 seis
forth infornation Jro:i discontinued Panel -ource
Jurniched on l(=£-U6 to the effect that Roslun ainn
Wac rnoun to hiiloas 4 Cov.unict Party (CP) rnevber in the
6th iecenlly @ivirict of Lrocklim, v Toris in nlout 1001, “‘;
Ynis inforsatioa jolls witnic 2xicting criteria Q
Jer ¢he inotitution of a cecurity icvositigation under \\:\1
section 872 of tnes lanual of Inctructions. You ars N
Jurther readnded that grior to reguesting authfority fro. ]
the Lurcan to intervisw o security subject i ir nsczssary {
to sulnit o current iavestigative raport. v "
2L review of tha report of ‘pecial Agent Tdward P. be N

bic
b7D

Griyolus doted 3=-<0=57 at ew ¥ork City in—ie cose on
omard inn rejlects that alco on IL=<=56

furnished information to the effect that Houwara =inm .
TGS @ CF member froam 1950 to 1551 and was bel ieved by +
nim to be a current meuler due to his past knrowledge of s
Houward Zimn. He adnitted he could not sutstantiate thic 4
current wenbersihip on part of Zinn tui rade available i
a photograph of Zinn taken in akbout 1951 whick was alleged -
to uhow “inn inctructing a elase in lasic larxis: at thz
12th cocsrbly district, (7 lieadquarters, Irooklyn, Jci2 YOrils

Altkough oy leiter of 11-li=lC i S Yors (ffice

o Z d to same a0 Jurticr ccntacts witi bs
For thg purpose of developing b7C "
Rl G5 & pansl Sourtes, New York should now recontactgly_t_?‘g_l b7D
to obtain complete detalls concerning his knowledge o

CP rexzbership and activities of the subjects. Full
particulars concerning tneg .anner in which the photogrophn
can identify Joward Zinn as giving @ lecture of this nature
- |, together with the exact datze, place, and circunsionces
" surrounding this lecture should be obtained.y A e
WO 26037

NOTE: on page 2




Letter to Atlania
Re: Roslyn .inn
Howard Sinn
160=376468
IUC=S00ELY

vhe Dew ¥ork Divicion chould them instiiute e

additiorel invcutigation i effort to substontigie or dis= -
prove thz ellegations ofﬂazzd cubiit the results of o
cuch inpoetigation witili rasiec to eacit of tne captionsd ‘
cuujects in reports suitaonle for disceiningticn.

che “tlente Jivision I8 quihorized to conduct
a sceurity invsstiyation of Joward ~inn in accordance
with inctpuctions set jorth in section 877 of the ilanual
of Instructions governing indivicduslc holding acpdenic
positionc in an fictitubion of learning.

Cirultancously, a current security investigation
ckould bz conducted concerning Lioslym Zinne At The
conelusion of those investigations, Lou should subi:it
your recervendations nith respeet to interviewiny Loth
cubjeets and any recomendations you night have concerning
the poccible incluston of their nanes in the necurity

Indexs

that thisz testruction o recontact with respect to :
snecific inforration Furnisiied by r the past doee b7D
net in any wey counteriand tihe instructions in Lureau
otter of 11=-30=56 that he should not Le comnsidered jor
developrent as ¢ panel cource or gecurity inforiant.

The lew York Division skiﬁaﬁ elearly undersiand b6
b7cC
im

NOTE ON YELLOW: The SI card on Howard Zinn was canceled
8-9-55. Zinn was reportedly a member of the CP from 1948 to
1951 and had past activity in the American Labor Party, the
American Peace Lobilization, the American Veterans Committee
and the International Workers Order. Interviewed in 1953
and 19543 he denied CP membership but admitted jfront activity.be
b7C
Rodyn Zinn is not on the SI and is the wife of H Zinn. b7D
Sole source of her past CP membership is that of She
was repqrted to be a member of American fomen for feace in .
1950. Circulated and signed a CP nominating petition in New York
in 1946 and member of IF0 in New York in 1949.

Howard Zinn has recentl Jjoined the faculty of Spelman College
a Negro girls school z‘nyAt.Zan‘zza.. He and wzz{fe are white. g6

- continued on page 3




Letter to Atlania
Re: Roslyn Zinn
Howard Zinn
100-376498
100-360217

NOTF ON YELILOW continued.

bé
b7c
b7D

| Information jfurnished by him
Nnas been corroborated through other sources.
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Subject employed Spelman College, Atlanta, Ga., during]wv.ﬂijéégzg
scholastic year 1956-1957, and presently employed as

Instructor in History, Spelman College, residing on [t g:a«gr’
campus Atlanta, Ga. Subject attended University of 1§?;¢;%kv L%?//
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DETAILS: On Janvary 15, 1957, a pretext telephone call was

made to Spelman College, 350 Leonard Street, S, W.,
Atlanta, Georgia. The individual answering the phone stated
that HOWARD ZINN has been employed as a full time instructor
by Spelman College since the beginning of the school year on ,;f-\
September 19, 1956, This individual stated that ZINN is o
currently residing with his wife and family at 44 Fourth Avenue, 3, E.,
Aplants, Georgla, )
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AT 100-5643

The records of Southern Bell Telephone Company
"Information”, Atlanta, Georgia, reflected on January 15,
1957, that HOWARD ZINN, 44 Fourth Avenue, S. E., Atlanta,
is a subscriber with telephone number DRake 3-9079.

b6

Mrs. JAMES D, MIMS, and Mrs. JOE F. MORR b7C
rQﬁ.&Q_EQuTth Avenue, Atlanta, Georgila, advised SA |

on February 20, 1957, that the subject, s wife,
and two children resided at 44 Fourth Avenue, Atlanta. They

stated Mr. ZINN is employed by a Negro college in Atlanta,
name unknown.

On June 24, 1957, Mr. and Mrs. J. D, MIMS, 49 Fourth
Avenue, were recontacted, and advised that the subject and his
family had moved from their former rgsidence at 44 Fourth
Avenue during the latter part of May, 1957. Mr. MIMS stated
that Mrs. ZINN advised him they were "going back East, but
would return next fall". MIMS stated that he does not believe
they would return to their former address inasmuch as this is
rental property. He stated the subject's family consists of
one boy approximately age seven, and a girl age nine., MIMS
stated the ZINN family were quiet living individuals, and he
had no reason to question their loyalty to the United States.
He advised during the period they resided at 44 Fourth Avenue,
which was from the fall of 1956, until the latter part of
May, 1957, he observed no unusual activity around their
home, and stated they were quiet living people with few
visitors.

Confidential Informant T-1 advised on June 24, 1957,
he had obtained information on June 21, 1957, that HOWARD
ZINN during the latter part of May, 1957, had left a forwarding
address of Spelman College, Atlanta, when moving from 4k
Fourth Avenue, Atlanta, Georgia.

On Jung 24, 1957, a telephone call was made to
Spelman College, and the individual answering the phone
stated the subject was attending summer school at the
University of Denver, Denver, Colorado, and could be
contacted by writing that university, care of Pioneer Hall.
This individual stated ZINN was expected to return to Atlanta
for the beginning of the school year 1957-1958, and was
expected o be on the faculty of Spelman College.

2




AT 100-5643

Miss JEAN ANN SEMLING, Chancellor's Office, Uni ity
of Denver, Denver, Colorado, on July 16, 1957, advised SA
| | that HOWARD ZINN was attending a TV - Seminary
Oork Shop at The University of Denver. She stated ZINN is
residing in Apartment 415, Pioneer Hall, 2140 South Race
Street, with his wife and two children. ZINN on his application b6
for university housing advised he was from Spelman College, b7c
Atlanta, Georgia.

On August 27, 1957, DAN D. FEDER, Dean of Students
1ty of Denver, Denver, Colorado, advised SA
that the subject and his family had moved from Pioneer
Hall, University of Denver, on August 26, 1957, leaving a
forwarding address of Spelman College, Atlanta, Géorgia.

On September 23, 1957, a pretext telephone call was
made to Spelman College, Atlanta, Georgla, and the individual
answering the phone stated that subject, his wife, and children,
were residing on Spelman College Campus in the MacVickar Hospital,
and ZINN was employed on the faculty of Spelman College.

The Spelmaen College Bulletin dated April, 1957,
reflects HOWARD ZINN is employed in the History Department
of Spelman College, and had received an AB, New York University,
MA, Columbia University, and was affiliated with the Department
of History, Spelman College, since 1956.

Confidential Informant T-2, who is familiar with
some phases of Communist Party activity in the State of
Georgia, advised on September 25, 1957, that he is not
acquainted with the subject.

Confidential Informant T-3, who is familiar with
some of the activities of Spelman College, advised on
September 27, 1957, that he is not acquainted with the
subject.

Confidential Informants T-4, T-5, T-6, and T-7, who
are familiar with Communist Party activity, and related
organizations in the State of Colorado, advised during
September, 1957, they were not acquainted with the subject,

3




AT 100-5643

on April 19, 1957, reflect the subject has had no
experience in Atlanta,

The files of the Atlanta Credit B?reaua_Aﬁlagta,
%efriiaj as checked by Investigative Clerk,
cre

The records of the Retaif_ﬂredit_Manis_Assgn;ation,
Denver, Colorado, as checked by SE on

September 9, 1957, contained no identifiable credit record for
the subject.

b6
The records of the Atlanta Police Department, Bureau bic

of Identification, Atl cked April 19, 1957,
ve Clerk, through Captain
failed to rellect any lden lable arrest record

for the subject.

The records of the Denver Police Department, Bureau
of Identification, and records and Traffic Bureau, as checked
September 11, 1957, respectively, by SE
contained no identifiable arrest record

Tor the subject.
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Transmitted hevewith are four copies of report of
SA ~ dated 10/2/57, at Atlanta, Ga.,
as well as sufficient copies of blank memorandum

evaluating informants used in this report.

The pretext ca] College 1/15/57, ,
was made by SA representing himself bo )
to be conducting credit inquiry. bic

Telephone call made fto Spelman College 6/24/57 by :
SA was made without identifying i
seli, and merely making inquiry. ;

I_Ene.texr_na_'l_]_ma.del 9/23/57 to Spelman College by SA
representing self to be a friend of
subject's from out of Atlanta, Ga. area. /Uﬂ Jvfot
This report is being classified Coa?—i:éea%ia'l as it

2 9
2 . /s‘\ r.‘J
gq contains investigative techniques, and contacts with (‘;37‘7,:?-)&)
\ v, Confidential Informants. ‘
4
A

v A review of the Atlanta file concerning the subject
9.. \ fails to reflect any substantial derogatory information
W has been developed since subject was interviewed
9( Qﬁ 2/9/5 v of subject was reported by report ‘
of SA at New York, 2/24/54, Since that ;
\ time, Atlanta files reflect the New York Office by b6 J
report of SA FDWARD P. GRTGATDS, 3/29/57, shows a conbtact bic -
of PS on 10/4/56, in which he b7D
states HOWARD ZINN was a CP member about 19‘50-?1; and
is believed to be a r currently due to past
/ knowledge of ZINN. was re-interviewed, w was g )
/ included in report of SA —_—
[-° 6/27/57, New York, at which time [stated "he was
ember of the CP until about the summer of 1953, N
1ng this time, he was not a member of the same
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Letter to Director, FBI, 10/2/5T.

same section." stated he attended numerous section

branch of the éi:ff:i?e subject, but was a member of the
meetings with the su fect between about 1949 and about the

summer of 1953, stated these section meetings would

be held approximately every two weeks, b Egc

during the summer ol

1952, and his attendance was curtailed after this charge;
"however, continued to attend meetings for about a year
and a halTl, and stated subject was in attendance at meetings
at that time, and 1} the subject to be a Communist
Party member until |ceased attending Communist Party

meetings.

[::::]stated i1t was his recollection subject held a position, b6
but did not know what position it was. He stated subject bic
had appeared to be a person with some authority within the b7D

section, but was unable to furnish details as to the substance
of any Communist Party meetings.

The subject is presently residing on, and employed on the
Spelman College Campus, which is a college for Negro women

in the Clty of Atlanta. It appears it would be extremely
difficult to locate the subject away from the campus, and not in
the company of his wife, who is also a subject of a SM-C
investigation, for interview under present Bureau instructions
regarding interview of Security Matter subjects.

In addition to the above, it does not appear the derogatory
information developed since interview in 1954 would warrant
additional interview at this time; therefore, no interview of

this subject ggwggigé recommended, 1In addition, the subject

is not being for inclusion on the Security Index as

the great majority of his activity happened prior to 1953, imwct b6
falling within the five year rule in the cr for inclusion ©b7C
on the Security Index. As mentioned above,tfffff]puts subject PP
in the CP during 1953, but this information has not been
corroborated by other informants as contacted by the New York
Office.




Letter to Director, FBI, 10/2/57.

ZINN in August, 1953, according to was a subscriber
to the "National Guardian'.

An anonymous source on 6/12/53 furnished information that one
HOWARD ZINN was associated with the "Committee of One Thousand".

It is not believed that the subject warrants inclusion on the
Security Index at this time.

Careful consideration has been given to each source that is
concealed in this report, and T symbols were utilized only in
those instances where the identity of the source must be
concdaled.

b2
b7D

INFORMANTS e

T-1 is| [u. S. Post Office, Eastwood ©'°

Station, 2011 Boulevard Drive, S. E., Atlanta, Ga., contacted

6/2)4'/57 . e

The following were contacted with negative results:

Identity Date Of Name of

of Source Contaqt Agent

lT-e | 9/25/57

T-3 9/26/57 .
b6
b7C

L 9/13/57 b7D

— 9/16/57
= P/
E 9/16/57

3
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Letter to Director, FBI, 10/2/57.

REFERENCE

Bureau Letter to Atlanta, 5/14/57
Denver airtel 9/3/57
Denver Letter 9/23/57




In Reply, Please Refer to

File No.

Agent

& . I
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Atlanta, Georgia
October T, 1957

HOWARD ZINN, with alilas,
Howle Zinn
SECURITY MATTER ~ C

s mentioned in the report of Special
dated October 2, 1957, at Atlanta,

Georglia, have furnished rellable information in the past
with the exception of Confidential Informant T-1, who has
access to reliable information.

This is being furnished for your information, and

should not be disseminated to any unauthorized persons or
agenciles.
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(. Memorandum =

| J To : Mr. DeLoach DATE:  11-27-62
Trotter
: A?ﬁﬁe% AT BTFORIATION CONTATTTD Tel: oo
FROM M. % UNOLASSIFIED o) g%é(’l"’") e Gonay
® wa.-.ﬁ.‘iﬁ-‘.\_avy.&«ﬁ_g Ny
suBjECT:  HOWARD ZINN 480590 s ES N ey

SPELMAN COLLEGE

% ATLANTA, GEORGIA '//Z-%/Q

—_ The New York Post of 11-16-62 carried an article entitled "The
FBI and’glge Battle of the South" which related to a report issued by the Southern
Regional t"gouncil (SRC), a body of white and Negro southern leaders, which reviewed
theAlbany, Georgia, racial situation. This report, which was critical of the FBI's
civil Jights¥investigation in Albany, was prepared by Dr. Howard Zinn, Professor
at SpelmantCollege, Atlanta, Georgia. The Director noted on the clipping of this
article, "Wifat do we know of Zifid ?"

3
Jnk Ko Iy ("wlg
INFORMATION IN BUFILES: e _ RS
..R — — U %\}’{{‘/‘f . \
Howa‘rd‘ %”igm is a Professor of history and social science at Spelman
i College, which is a Negro women's college. Zinn was born 8:24-22 at New_York fi:¥._. .

City and resided in that city until he obtained employment with the Atlanta college
in 1956. - He served in the U. S. Army in World War II and thereafter attended
New York University, receiving a B. A. degree in 1951. He thereafter received a
M. A. degree at Columbia University in 1952 and a Ph.D. at that school in about 1956.
A Zinn has been the subject of a security investigation by the Bureau : f
and informants have reported that he was a member of the Communist Party in
New York from 1949 to 1953. He was also known to have been associated with
communist front groups in New York including the International Workers Order s
the American Peacé Mobilization and the Committee of One Thousand. Zinn was infer-
viewed by Agents in New York in 1953 and again in 1954. He dehied membershipfin
the Communist Party but admitted association with communist front groups. He
described himself during the interview as a liberal interested in civil rights but
claimed that he would never be involved with any organization detrimental to the
&'i security of this country, It is to be noted that Zinn is white.

v‘ % -

Pog
7

é o The SRC of Atlanta, Georgia, issued another report by Zinn concerning

| the Albany racial situationinJanuary, 1962. In this report, as in the one just released

/\E;ﬁ;%er

| by this organization, Zinn sets out information which is slanted and bi

IR e

| 1. Mr. Delo L rEn :,R\gﬁ'%ﬁg, — 2 :_J rf “”4"
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M.A.Jones to DeLoach Memo
RE: Howard Zinn

which is to be expected from an individual of Zinn's background. He was also
critical of the FBI in this report, stating that in November, 1961, Negroes had

been ordered from a white waiting room of an Albany bus station, that this matter
had been reported to the FBI and '"there was no apparent result.! Another incident
related in this report dealt with lack of FBI action in December, 1961, when a
number of persons were arrested by Albany authorities.

It is to be noted that the 11-25-62 issue of '""The Worker' makes
reference to Zinn's recent SRC report concerning the Albany racial situation.
It reports that Zinn lashed out at the FBI because of its inaction in relation to
various violations of civil rights of Negroes in that city.

Files indicate that Zinn has been active in protesting policies of
this country concerning Cuba. It was reported that Zinn was one of a group of
about 20 racially mixed individuals who walked thé picket line in Atlanta on
10-24-62 and held a meeting protesting the President's decision concerning the
quarantine of Cuba. Also identified in this group were three Security Index subjects,
Dorothy Miller, Atlanta, Harry C. Steinmetz, San Diego, and Herbert Shapiro, ,
* Rochester, New York, all Communist Party members.

RECOMMENDATION:

For the information of the Director.
TR ands o

be Al ered -
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Memorandum

#
¥ s
3 £
TO ¢ OMr. BelmontC;} ) DATE! 11-15-62
FROM "ALL ITFORMATION CONTATTED R
HERgHI IS UNCLASSIFIED Holmes ——

7
SUBJECT: RACIAL SITUATION
ALBANY, GEORGIA
RACIAYL MATTERS

S\ BY. & o e e Sany
V.

The Atlanta Office has advised that an article appeared in-the
"pAtlanta Constitution" on 11-15-62 based on a study called "Albany,
A Study oﬁ:ﬁacial Responsibility." The study was written by
Dr, Howard Zi ho has been the subject of a security investigation
by this Bureau (100-360217). Tinn was reportedly a member of the
Communist Party from 1949 throush 1953 and attended Communist Party
meetings during that period, The situdy by Zinn criticizes the F¥BI,

the Federal Government, and the adninistration of the City of Albany,
Georgia. '

Zinn is a history proiessor ﬁt Spelman College in Atlanta,
Georgia, and the study was published by the Southern Regional Council,
a group‘formed to advance equal opportunity £for all the South's people,

The full context of the article is attached,

The article in one section states:

- "Albany Negroes, said Zinn, who is white, tend
to distrust local members of the FBI. The
ol Spelman historian urges the creation of a
S special corps of Agents to investigate civil

ey rights cases,

wtwith all the clear violations by local police
. of Comstitutional rights,! said Zinn, ' the FBI

has not made a single arrest on behalf of Negro
citizens.*®" :

The Atlanta Office completely covered the activities at Albany,
Georgia, and detailed memoranda were submitted to the Department daily.

The Department did not request the arrest of any persons in connection.\\

with the racial situation,

I
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Memorandum to Mr. Belmont
RE: RACIAYL SITUATION
ALBANY, GEORGIA

The report appears to be a slanted and biased docunment
similar to a previous report written by Zinn on Albany. Again
Zinn does not add anything to the clarification of the racial
problem in the South,. )

ACTION
7inn should not be dignified by contact by this Bureau,

and it is recommended that no action be taken in connection with
him,

Ao
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Memorandum PR
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. Mr, Malone
TO . ¢ Mr, Belmo : DATE: 2/_5/62 - Mr. Rosen wpee

N Mr2 Sulilvdani ..
Mr., Tavel .

' e e ARTATT CONTATITED . Mr. Trotler. ..
FROM ! A, Rosef"r{);yﬂ, i m%mgz&ssmmp Tele. ROOM..omev
{ ‘7:‘?/’ 7 BERL ) %}[ é‘)lm‘é.%m Mr. Ingram
y O / W ) T Miss Gandy...—
bd// SUBJECT: SOUTHERN REGIONAL COUNCIL —
: INFORMATION CONCERNING . ’
/ | /o
ff } The Southern Regional Council (SRC) of Atlanta, Georgia,

has published a Special Report, "Albany,' by.Howard Zinn dealing

with the racial unrest in Albany, Georgia, during November and
December, 1961,

The Bureau has conducted no investigation concerning the
o ,

Howard Zinn is a professor of History and Social Science

at Spelmun Collsge;—Atlanta, Georgia, a Negro college, ~HE has

been the subject of a security investigation by this Bureau 0

(100-360217) and was reportedly a member of the Communist Party ;\\;\
(CP) from 1948 to 1951,
~ s

SRC.

i The report is a slanted and biased document which could
l be expected from a person of Zinn's background, It does not add -
anything to the clarification of the racial problem in the South, ._‘
In one place in the report it is set forth that -
circumstances concerning the ordering of Negroes from a white ..
waiting room of a bus station in Albany on 11/1/61 were reported £
to the FBI and ‘**there was no apparent result."™ Bureau files :
indicate that the facts concerning this incident were promptly -
furnished to the Department and no investigation was requested, y
In another place in the report it is indicated that ﬁ‘}
"FRI men were reported cruising the streets in cars' during the { |
arrests of various persons in Albany, Georgia, on 12/16/61. e |
Several Agents of this Bureau were in fact in Albany, along with '?’"x'
SAC Charles E, Weeks to afford complete coverage of the situation, -
l’l‘he Department was kept fully advised of.all information, \\nj
) The Departmeut of Justice is criticized in the report ;
for not taking appropriate action in Albany, Georgia. ° H{
ACTION: ' | foo - 3coz/7- A |
prinhusbaliniatd i NOT REMORDED ;';::_ sy s ZET S !
o The existencerpf this rﬁgom ig bsging brought to the =
aitggtion of the Departmént, ¥ “!p,; { 8 FEB 7 1962 ]
, . - Oy
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AT 100-5644

INFORMANTS

Informants of the Denver Division who are familiar
with CP activity and related organizations in the State of

Colorado advised during September 1957 they are not acquainted
with the subject.

Atlanta T-7 who is familiar with some phases of
CP activity in the State of Georgia, advised on September 25,

1957 and November 8, 1957, he is not acquainted with the
subject.

PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION

The following physical description was obtained from
marriage records and observation:

Name ROSLYN ZINN, was. Mrs. Howard Zinn,
nee Roslyn Shechter

Race White

Sex Female

Born 12/2/22, Brooklyn, N.Y.

Height Approx. 5' 6"

Weight 120 to 135 1bs.

Buila Average

Hair Dark

Marital Status Married, husband HOWARD ZINN

Children

Residence spelman College, 350 Leonard
St., S.W., Atlanta, Ga.

Occupation Secretary, Spelman College, Atlanta;
housewife
-8 -

b6
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AT 100-5644

APPENDIX

The following organizations mentioned in this report
have been designated by the Attorney General of the United
States as coming within the purview of Executive Order 10450:

American Peace Mobilization
American Women for Peace
Communist Party
International Workers Order

The following organizations and/or publications
mentioned in this report are shown in the "Guide to Subversive
Organizations and Publications" brepared and released by
the Committee on Un-American Activities, U, S. House of
Representatives, Washington, D.C., January 2, 1957:

AMERICAN LABOR PARTY
1. "For years, the Communists have put forth the greatest
efforts to capture the entire American Labor Party through-~
out New York State. They succeeded in capturing the
Manhattan and Brooklyn sections of vhe American Labor
Party but outside of New York City they have been unable
to win control,"
(Special Committee on Un-American Activities, House
Report 1311 on the CIO Political Action Committee,
March 29, 1944, p. 78.)

2. "Communist dissimulation extends into the field of
political parties forming political front organizations
such as the ¥ ¥ * American Labor Party. The Communists
are thus enabled to present their candidates for elective
offlce under other than a straight Communist label."

(Internal Security Subcommittee of the Senate Judiciary
Committee, Handbook for Americans, S. Doec. 117, April 23,
1956, p. 91.)

DATLY WORKER

1, "The chief journalistic mouthpiece of the Communist Party
* % * founded in response to direct instructions from
the Communist International in Moscow. ¥ % % The Pirst
issue of the Daily Worker appeared on January 13, 1924,

- 9 -
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¥ ¥ ¥ No other paper or publication of any kind in all
American history has ever been loaded with such a volume
of subversive, seditious, and treasonable utterance as
has this organ of the American Communists."

(Special Committee on Un-American Activities, House
Report 1311 on the CIO Political Action Committee,
March 29, 1944, pp. 59 and 60; also cited in Annual
Reports, H.R. 2, January 3, 1939, p. 30; H. R, 1476,
January 3, 1940, p. 7; H. R. 1, January 3, 1941, p. 14;
and H. R, 2277, June 25, 1942, p. 4,)

2. "Official Communist Party, U, S. A., organ."

(Committee on Un-American Activities, House Report
1920 on the Communist Party of the United States as
an Advocate of Overthrow of Government by Force and
Violence, May 11, 1948, p. 44,)

-C -
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P "ALL DIFORMATION CONTAINID

HOWARD ZINN HERTHT 13 UrIoLASSETED
SECURITY MATTER - C nm_uﬁjfsm 9.9’71;‘1-5 B¢ L‘:‘)
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On 5/18/63, the captioned individual participated ,
in a panel discussion on the occasion of the 20th anniversary
meeting of the Capitel Press Glub, an organization of Negroes )
working in the communications industry. This discussion
concerned the "future of the American Negro.'" Zinn, in his
comments, was critical of the Administration, President, and
Vice President concerning their position on civil rights. He
also made the statement "Our Attorney General is callous and
the FBI is incompetent to deal with civil rights problems."

He has, on other occasions, written articles critical of the
FBI.

A review of Bufiles indicates the last report
submitted concerning Zimm was dated 10/7/57. Inasmuch as
has been active in numerous front groups and was a known
Communist Party member from 1949 through 1953, you are
instructed to review your files, contact logical sources, and
submit anup-to-date report suitable for dissemination. This ‘

- @ report should include all pertinent publiec source information

@ concerning the subject,

[}

MAILED 20
991
COMM-EBI

AY

NOTE:

ki

Zinn is Chairman of the Department of History and
Social Sciences at Spelman College, Atlanta, Georgia. He has
been interviewed in the past and denied any Communist Party
| connections. He has, on numerous occasions, made public
Tolson remarks and written articles critical of the Bureau. He
participated in a picket line in Atlanta, Georgia, on 10/24/62,
protesting the President's policy on Cuba.
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" 3n'May 18, 1863, UPT, Washington, reported that Derl 1.

S ﬁemham, Gtaff Director of the Commission b Civik Rights, predicted that .~ "

© o raclal disturbance at Biriaghats would &

¢ followed by a greatér conflictin

- -other eities. "H¢ was one of throe panclists who addressed the 30th suniversary o

* . meetlag of the Capital Press <lab, an-organization of Negroes workiag fnthe .
- . cominunications industry, on the future of the Amorican Negro.  Others included .~

e .

. Puliizer Phige Carioonist, Horbert L. Dlosk of ““The Washington Post” ; Lercne - .
- Bonneit, Bentor EAior of the " Shony® zagazine; and Protessor Howard Ton,
Eisicf‘?@@aﬂmenﬁ Qhﬂii’im Oi Epﬁlman‘;} queges &ﬂ'anm. i‘.’;iﬂﬁl Wasm'ltieal ot L
7 the Administration, the Preaidont ang the Vice Progident conterning their positions. i

-, -on civil rights. Ho also stated, A10ur Attoragy Goneral ig callous, and the FEI )
~ lnsompetent w deal with ¢ivid rights proklems. ™ Kl Taleon noted, " What do-our R |

L. Sogial feience at Epolina Colloge, Atlantd, Goorgla, ' Zlag; who is white, was .
© - - born Aggust 84, 1822, at Brogklyn, New York, of Austrian and Sussian born parcats. -

.. s He pervod {a tho United Etates Asmy from 1543 to 1245, Yo gradusted from - .-

.. New York University witl'a Bachelor of Artg degres in 155l vecelved a Master of -
. Ares degree feom Colubiz University in 1953 and was awarded a 0. D. from that

< - schosl.in about 1858, Dz, Zinn wag employed by Bpelinany College, aNoegro -
. instliation, in 1954, LT AR D T e e R TR

s e Emnbaaheen theenbjeet cfaascuri:y investigationhy the Buma;a, | LI
- - and informants have. reported that he was 4 member of the Communiet Party {n - -

. ‘New York trom 1540 to 1953, “He'was known to be associated with commiunist front
o - groups in New York, lacluding the International Sorkers Order, the American. -
' Peace Mobillzation and the Cotamiites of Sie Thousaad. Zing was interviewed by, #

' a 4~ 3e. Doloach.
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| R HOWARD ZINN

Party but admitted association with communist front groups. Hec described himself
during the interview as a liberal interested in civil rigats kit clainied that he would
never be involved with any organization defriraental to the security of this country.

On Noveinber 18, 1962, the *Now York Post” carried an article,
"The ¥BI and the Battle of the South,' which related to a report issued by the
Southern Regional Council (8RC), a body of white and Negro Southern leaders,
wiich reviewed the Albany, Georgia, raeial situation. This report, which was
critical of the FEI civil rights investigation in Albany, was prepared by Dr.
Howard Zinn.

g The SRC of Atlanta, Georgia, issued another report by Zinn con-
! cerning the Albany racial stiyation in January, 1962. In this report, as in the
November, 1862, report, Zinn sets out information in a slanted and biased manner
which is to ke expected fromn an individual of Zinn' s background, He was critical

of the FEI in this report, stating that in November, 1961, Negroes had been ordered
from a white waiting room of an Albany bus station, that this matier had been .

| reported to the FBI and ""there was no apparent result.” Another incident related

* in this report dealt with the lack of ¥BI action in December, 1961, when a number
of persons were arrested by Albany authorities.

It is to be noted that the 11-25-62 issue of " The Worker" made
reference to Zinn' s SRC report concerning the Albany racial situation which reports
that “inn lashed out at the FEBEI because of its inaction in relation to various
violations of civil rights of Negroes in that city. Zinn's comments concerning the
situation were again reported by ""The Worker' on Sunday, 12-2-62.

It is to be noted that as a resulf of the articles which appeared in the
"New York Post" and " The Worker," Mr. DeLioach alerted friendly Georgia news~
papers concerning Zinn' s background,

Zinn hag algo been active in protesting policies of this country
concerning Cuba. It was reported that Zinn walked in a picket line in Atlanta, on
10-24+62, and held a meeting protesting the President' s decision concerning the
quarantine of Cuba. Identified in this group were three Security Index subjects,
Dorothy Miller of Atlanta, Harry C. Steinmetz of San Diego, and Boker{ Chapiro
of Rochester, New York, all Communist Party members.

RECOMMENDATION:

~or the inforiuation of 3ir. Tolson.
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"The Worker" of Sunday, 12/2/62, carries a two-page sprea
captioned, "The Southern Mobsters and their Federal Friends,"
Memorapnda have been written concerning the report written by.
Howar&”21nn, a professor of history and social science at Spelman
College, (A Negro institution) im Atlanta, Georgia., '"The Worker'"
has taken various excerpts from the report which, in general, is.
critical of the Bureau, the President, the Justice Department
and the Albany, Georgia, city administration,

—

PR
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The article is a typically biased article which could be
expected- from "The Worker." The article sets forth that there is
a considerable.amount of distrust among Albany Negroes for local
members of the FBI, According to Zinn, a young Negro told him,
"They re: & bunch of racists,'" Zinn states, "Whether true or not,
this<is the feeling of many Negroes who have had contact with the
FBI'and, '@8ven if distorted, it is a general reflection of the
efflcacy l6f the FBI'S role in the area of civil rights," The
full comments concerning the FBI mentioned in "The Worker" are
attached ‘Mereto,

— (7 :;

/&7~ o2,

J' - Information has previously been set forth that Zinn has
been the subject of a security investigation by the Bureau and
informants have reported that he was a member of the Communist
Party in New York from 1949 to 1953, He was interviewed in

1953 and again in 1954 and denied membership in the Communist
Party but admitted association with communist front groups, Ie
described himself during the interview as a liberal interested
in civil rights but claimed that he would never be involved with
any organization detrimental to the security of his country,

The above report by Zinn, which was'published by the
Southern Regional Council, has also been commented upon by
Reverend Martin Luther King, King went along with the general
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Memorandum to Mr., Belmont
RE: RACIAL SITUATION
ALBANY, GEORGIA

<

theme of the article and stated, among other things, ''one of the
great problems ‘we face with the FBI in the South is that the
Agents are white southerners who have been influenced by the
mores 'of their community, To maintain their status they have

to be friendly with the local police and people who are promoting
segregation, Every time I saw FBI men in Albany, they were with
the local police force," In this connection, it should be noted
that of the five Agents.assigned to the Albany, Georgia, Resident

Agency, four are from northern states and only one is a mnative of
Georgia,

In this connection, it should be noted that Assistant
Directors Sullivan and DeLoach have made an attempt to contact
Reverend Mr, King to straighten him out concerning the work of
this Bureau and they are following the matter closely until such
an interview can be conducted,

In all instances where allegations of civil rights
violations were brought to the attention of this Bureau,
appropriate investigation was conducted and the information
was furnished to the Civil Rights Division of the Department
of Justice, "The Worker'" mentions that one arrest was made and
this resulted when an FBI man was attacked near the site of a
burned church, "The Worker'" does not mention the arrests which

followed the solving of the burning of two Negro churches in the
Albany, Georgia, area, .

ACTION:

" For information, ‘ »//
76¥L“’ ébliﬁ/// ~ QQ‘\ .’ .
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THE FBI

Something needs to be said about the role of the Federal
Bureau of Investigation, and then about the influence of the
President of the United States, .

There is a considerable amount of distrust among Albany
Negroes for local members of the Federal Bureau of Investigation,
"They're a bunch of racists,'" a young Negro told me bitterly,
Whether true or not, this is the feeling of many Negroes who
have had contact with the IBI, and, even if distorted, it is a
general reflection of the efficacy of the FBI's role in the area
of civil rights, FBI men appear to Albany Negroes as vaguely-
interested observers of injustice, who diffidently write down
complaints and do no more, With all the clear violations by
local police of constitutional righgs, with undisputed evidence
of beatings by sheriffs and deputy sheriffs, the FBI has not made
a single arrest on behalf of Negro citizens, The onérarrest made
by the FBI in connection with the Albany situation came in early
September, and this when an FBI man himself was attacked by a
white man near the site of a burned church,

In its 1961 volume, Justice, the Commission on Civil Rights
implied that the FBI may be fundamentally incapable of enforcing the
civil rights of American citizens,  This is because of its natural
attachments to local police of whom it is dependent for the solution
of ordinary crimes, and because it is these same police who are the
most frequent violators of the rights of Negroes in the South, The
Commission suggested the posibility of "a new administrative .
arrangement within the Department of Justice to ease the problem

of FBI agents having to investigate police officers with whom they
work daily on other cases,"

One solution might be the creation of a special corps of
federal agents ——~ similar to the T-men used by the Treasury
Department -~ for the sole purpose of enforcing federally
guaranteed constitutional rights in many parts of the country
where they are comnsistently violated, Such agents need not be
"out-siders," for there is a whole new generation of young
Southerners —- Negro and white -~ who are intelligent, courageous,
capable, and genuinely concerned about civil rights, and from whom
such agents could be selected, The FBI is most effective as an

agency for the solution of ordinary crimes, and perhaps it should
stick to that. " .
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ROSLYN ZINN, was. CHARACTER OF CASE

Mrs. Howard Zinn,
nee Roslyn Shechter
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SECURITY MATTER - C

SYNOPSIS:

Subject born 12/2/22 Brooklyn, N.Y. and married to HOWARD

-/ ZINN 10/30/L4 Brooklyn according to marriage records. Subjec
presently residing with husband and children on campus of
Spelman College, Atlanta, Ga. Subject presently employed on
a "part-time fill-in basis" as secretary to Dean of Women,

Spelman. College.

history, Spelman College.
York City and subscribed to Daily Worker during 1948,

reported as a member of the IWO as of 10/49 and according
to informant, had some connection with the American Women

for Peace in 1950,

Subject registered ALP 1948 New

- C -
DETAILS: BACKGROUND

The records of the Marriage Bureau for the Borough

t

Subject's husband employed as professor of
Subject

~

of Manhatta York, New York, were checked August 28, .
1957, by SAi and reflected under Certificatey-
No. 28357 that HOWARD ZINN and ROSLYN SHECHTER were married H
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October 30, 1944, in Brooklyn, New York. On the marriage
application the following information was noted:

Name HOWARD ZINN

Race White

Address 56 North Oxford Walk, Brooklyn, N.,Y.
Born 8/24 /22 Brooklyn, N.Y,.
Occupation "AAF, Bombadier"

Father EDWARD, born Austria

Mother JENNIE RABINOWITZ

Name ROSLYN SHECHTER

Race White

Address 317 Vernon Ave,, Brooklyn, N.Y.
Born 12/2/22, Brooklyn, N.Y.
Occupation Stenographer

Pather JACOB, born Russia

Mother ROSE PIATT, born Russila

During 1950, exact date unknown, Mr, M. STUTMAN,
Assistant Manager, Lillian Wald Housing Project, New York
City Housing Authority, 54 Avenue D, New York, New York,
advised the records of that office reflected HOWARD ZINN,
Apt. 5@, 890 East Sixth Street, NYC, had resided in above
apartment since August 22, 1949. According to these records, e

ZINN and his wife. ROSIVN ZINN nee Shechher, have two children, i -.
and '

On January 15, 1957, a pretext telephone call was
made to Spelman College, 350 Leonard Street, S.W., Atlanta,
Georgia. The individual answering the telephone stated HOWARD
ZINN had been employed as a full-time instructor by Spelman
Cdlege since the beginning of the school year September 19,
1956. This individual stated ZINN is currently residing with
his wife and family at 44 Fourth Avenue, S.E., Atlanta.

Mrs. JAMES D. MIMS and Mrs. MORRIS, both
49 Fourth Avenue, Atlanta, advised SA on
Pebruary 20, 1957, that HOWARD ZINN, his wif'e, and TwoO children
reside at 4L Fourth Avenue, Atlanta. They stated Mr. ZINN
is employed by a Negro college in Atlanta, name unknown, and

b6
b7C

his wife has no outside employment.

-2 -
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On June 24, 1957, Mr. and Mrs. J. D. MIMS, 49 Fourth
Avenue, were contacted and advised HOWARD ZINN and his famlly
had moved from 44 Fourth Avenue during the latter part of May
1957, Mr. MIMS stated Mrs. ZINN advised him they were "going
back East" but would return next fall. Mr. MIMS stated the
family consists of two children, a boy age 7, and a girl
age 9. He stated the ZINN family were quilet living individuals
and he had no reason to question their loyalty to the U. S,
Mr, and Mrs. MIMS advised during the period the ZINNS resided
on Fourth Avenue, which was from the fall of 1956 to the

latter part of 1957, they observed no unusual activity around
their home,

On June 24, 1957, a telephone call was made to
Spelman College and the individual answering the phone stated
"HOWARD ZINN is attending summer school at the University of
Denver, Denver, Colorado, and can be contacted by writing
that university care of Pioneer Hall.,"

On July 16, 1957, Miss JEAN ANN SEMLING, Chan lors
Office i ty of Denver, Denver, Colo., advised SA |
that HOWARD ZINN was attending the University
of Denver and stated ZINN is residing in Apt. 415, Pioneer
Hall, 2140 South Race Street, with his wife and two children.

On August 27, 1957, D ER, Dean of Students,
Uniersity of Denver, advised SA that ZINN and his
family had moved from Pioneer Hall, Unlversity of Denver,

on August 26, 1957, leaving a forwarding address of Spelman
q College, Atlanta, Ga.

On September 23, 1957, a pretext phone call was
made to Spelman College, Atlanta, and the individual answering
the phone stated ZINN and his family were residing on Spelman
College campus in the Mac Vickar Hospital and ZINN was employed
on the faculty of that college.

) Mrs. HENRY SHORTER, 993 Westmore Drive, N.W.,
Atlanta, advised on November 15, 1957, she had formerly been

employed in the President's Office of Spelman College from

1954 to 1957, and was acquainted with HOWARD and ROSLYN ZINN

- 3 -
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on a professional basis as well as a limited social acquaintance-
ship. She stated HOWARD ZINN was employed during the school

year of 1956 and is presently employed for the school year of
1957, as a professor of history. She advised they presently
reside in an apartment in Mac Vickar Hospital or Hall. She
stated that ROSLYN ZINN is presently employed on a "part-time
fill-in basis" as the secretary to the Dean of Women at

Spelman College., This employment is only scheduled to last

a few weeks until the regular secretary returns.

Mrs. SHORTER stated the only other employment Mrs.
Z2INN has held while in the City of Atlanta was for a few weeks
as a secretary for an unknown office in the City of Atlanta
during 1956 or 1957, She stated the ZINNS have two young
children residing with them on the campus and enjoy.- a good
reputation in the college community. She stated she had no
reason to guestion the loyalty to the U. S. of either the sub ject
or her husband.

The files of the Atlanta Credit Bureau, Atlanta,
Georgia, as checked on April 19, 1957, failed to reflect the
subject has had any credit experience in Atlanta.

The records of the Retail Creditmens Association,
Denver, Colorado, as checked on September 9, 1957, contain no
identifiable credit record for the sub ject.

The records of the Atlanta Police Department, Atlanta, .
Georgia, Bureau of Identification, as checked April 19, 1957 b7C
through Captain | failed to reflect any arrest
record identiflable with the subject.

The records of the Denver, Colorado, Police Depart-
ment, as checked September 13, 1957, contain no arrest record
identifiable with the subject.

AFFILIATION WITH COMMUNIST MOVEMENT

The records of the Board of Elections, Manhattan,
New York, as reviewed during 1950, reflect that ROSLYN ZINN,
890 East Sixth Street, Manhattan, N.Y., registered for the
1949 elections indicating a preference for the American Labor
Party. Subject stated on these records she was 27 years of
age, married, had resided 27 years in the State, 27 years in
the county and that she had last registered in 1948 From 369

T
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Vernon Avenue, Brooklyn, N.Y. She listed her occupation as

that of a "housewife", e
On an unknown date, SAs | |and R. C. compTON  °7C

reviewed copies of Communist Party Nominatcing Petitions for

the State of New York in 1946, in the Office of the Secretary

of State, Albany, N.Y. These records reflect ROSLYN ZINN,

926 Lafayette Avenue, Brooklyn, N,Y., solicited in Lewis

County signatures to the 1946 New York State Communist Party

Nominating Petitions,

It is noted that the 1949 Brooklyn telephone directory
reflected that HOWARD ZINN of 926 Lafayette Avenue, Brooklyn,
N.Y., at that time subscribed to phone No. GLenmore 2-192.4.

Atlanta T-1 on October 22, 1948 furnished information
that ROSLYN ZINN, 926 Lafayette Avenue, Brooklyn 21, N.Y.,
subscribed to the Daily Worker for one year in 19483,

Atlanta T-2 on October 21, 1949 furnished information
that ROSLYN and HOWARD ZINN both born in 1922 were members
ofuthe International Workers Order, Lodge 450, as of October
1949,

On September 25, 1950, Atlanta T-3 furnished a
3 x 5 card obtained from the office of the American Women
for Peace, Room 125, 1186 Broadway, New York, N.Y. This card
contained the following:

"REGISTRATION
"NAME Roslyn Zinn AL 4-8325

ADDRESS 390 EastT b6bth Street
ADMINISTRATIVE . Lillian Wald Peace Comm,

"Do you favor the formation of a permanent national American
Women for Peace?

Yes :X : No

"Do you wish to receive information of future activities of
the American Women for Peace?

Yes :X : No
9UOPWA 16"
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MISCELLANEQOUS

HOWARD ZINN

On June 12, 1957, Atlanta T-4, who has admitted
Communist Party (CP) membership from about 1948 to approx-
imately the middle of 1953 in the Manhattan-Brooklyn area
of New York City, furnished the following information regarding
HOWARD ZINN:

T-4 was transferred to the Williamsburg Section of
the CP in Brooklyn in about 1949, At that time HOWARD ZINN
was already a member of that section. T-L4 stated it was his
impression that ZINN was not a new member but had been in the
CP for some time,

Atlanta T-5 advised in approximately May 1948 that
HOWARD ZINN of 926 Lafayette Avenue, Brooklyn, N.Y., had
indicated he was a member of the CP and he attended Party
meetings filve nights a week in Brooklyn.

Atlanta T-6 on July 15, 1948 made available information
which indicated HOWIE ZINN was a fraternal delegate from the
Sixth Assembly District, Kings County CP, to the New York
State Convention of the CP.

On November 6, 19 on February 9,___'].95&&_T:IQ]M,A;BD____|
ZINN was interviewed by SAsi and
During the interview on November 6, 1953, 4LNN announced
that his activities in the past had opened him to charges
that he was assoclated with the Communist Party as a member.
However, he stated he was not a CP member. ZINN stated he
was a liberal and perhaps some people would consider him to
be a "leftist"., ZINN stated he had participated in the acti-
vities of various organizations which might be considered
Communist fronts but his participation was motivated by his
belief that in thils country people have the right to belileve,
think and act according to their own ideas. He stated he did
not believe in the doctrine of force and vliolence and that
individuals or organizations do not have the right to advocate
or teach the overthrow of the government of the United States
by force and violence,
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AT 100-5644

ZINN advised he would defend this country in the
event of a war against any enemy including the Soviet Union.
According to ZINN he was not ashamed of his past activities
and did not believe he constituted a threat to the security
of this country or our government. He acknowledged that
perhaps some of the members of the associations to which he
belonged might be CP members but he was also certain that not
all of the members of these organizations were CP members.

Among other activities, ZINN advised it was possible
he had signed a petition or paper in 1948 indicating support
of Communist SIMON W. GERSON, who was petitioning to be seated
in the Council seat vacated because of the death of PETER V.
CACCHIONE, ZINN stated he was employed by the American Labor
Party (ALP), Brooklyn, N.Y., during 1949, stating he believed
the ALP to be "truly a political party". ZINN admitted he
was a member of the International Workers Order but stated
his interest in this organization was entirely for the insurance
benefits.

On February 9, 1954, ZINN was re-interviewed by the
above-mentioned Agents and again denied that he or his wife
were members of the CP, He again stated he could not recall
having attended the 1948 New York State CP convention as a
delegate from the Sixth Assembly District, Kings County.

ZINN recalled he made a trip to Chicago, Illinois,
about 1947 or 1948 and stated it was possible he could have
made this trip as a delegate to the American Peace Mobilization,
He stated, however, he would not consider a person a threat
to the security of the country as a result of association
with this organization, stating it was sometimes necessary
for responsible perscons to associate with organizations of
this type which have a good purpose.

During the interview on February 9, 1954, ZINN
questioned whether the CP was actually a threat to the security
of the U. S. and whether the CP leaders were justly convicted,
noting the minority opinion of the justices of the Supreme
Court. ZINN concluded the interview by stating he would not
under any circumstances testify or furnish information con-
cerning the political opinions of others.

-7 -
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On May 18, 1963, UPI, Wa hlngton, reported that Beri\I. -
Bernhard, Staff Director of the Commlssmn on Civil Rights, predicted that
the racial disturbance at Birmingham W(/){lld be followed by a greater conflict in
other cities. He was one of three panelists who addressed the 20th anniversary
meeting of the Capital Press Club, an prganization of Negroes working in the
communications industry, on the future of the American Negro., , Others included
Pulitzer Piize Cartoonisty Herbert I/, Block of " The Washingtén Post¥ ; Lerone |
Benne%gﬁ Senmr Editor of the "Ebon;f" magazine; and Professor—-Howard Zlnn,
Histor{. Department Chairman of Spelman College, Atlanta. Zlnn was critic al-ofg
the Administration, the Pres1dent and the Vice President conoernlng thelr'posrclon
on civil rights. He also stated, Pur Attorney General is callous, and the- FBI

1ncomoetent to deal with civil rights problems." Mr. Tolson noted "What do our
files show'on Zinn?" =

INFORMATION IN BUFILES:

REG-91 /00t = 7 5 oy Z/
Doctor Howard Zinn is Chairman of the Department of History and”
Social Science at Spelman. College, Atlanta, Georgia. Zinn, who is white, was
born August 24, 1922, at Brooklyn, New York, of Austrian and Russian born parents.
He served in the Umt&f"s“ﬁ'féﬁ" ATmy from 1" 94570 1945. He .graduated from

New York University with a "Bachelor of Arts degree in 1951, received a Master of
Arts degree from Columbia University in 1952 and was awarded a Ph.D from that
schoolim about 1956. Dr. Zinn was employed by Spel man,, College;=a"Negro

tit 1956.
ins 1‘u n10n, in 4 1963

Zinn has been the subject of a security ﬁwesht‘lgatlon by the Bureau,

\u

New York from 1949 to 1953, He was known to be associated with communist front
groups in New York, 1nclud1ng the International Workers Order, the American
Peace Mobilization and the Committee of One Thousand. Zinn. was interviewed by
Agents in New York in 1953 and,19 4 He denle@ll membershlp in the Communist
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M. “A. Jones to DeLoa’ ‘
RE: HOWARD ZINN W% ‘

Party but admitted association with communist front groups. He described himself
during the interview as a liberal interested in civil rights but claimed that he would
never be involved with any organization detrimental to the security of this country.

On November 16, 1962, the '"New York Post" carried an article,
"The FBI and the Battle of the South, " which related to a report issued by the
Southern Regional Council (SRC), a body of white and Negro Southern leaders,
which reviewed the Albany, Georgia, racial situation. This report, which was

critical of the FBI civil rights Investigation in Albany, was prepared by Dr.
Howard Zinn.

The SRC of Atlanta, Georgia, issued another report by Zinn con-
cerning the Albany racial stivation in January, 1962. In this report, as in the
November, 1962, report, Zinn sets out information in a slanted and biased manner
which is to be expected from an individual of Zinn's background. He was critical
of the FBI in this report, stating that in November, 1961, Negroes had been ordered
from a white waiting room of an Albany bus station, that this matter had been -
reported to the FBI and "there was no apparent result." Another incéident related
in this report dealt with the lack of FBI action in December, 1961, when a number
of persons were arrested by Albany authorities. ‘

It is to be noted that the 11-25-62 issue of " The Worker" made
reference to Zinn's SRC repart concerning the Albany racial situation which reports
that Zinn lashed out at the FBI because of its inaction in relation to various
violations of civil rights of Negroes in that city. Zinn's comments concerning the
situation were again reported by '"The Worker'' on Sunday, 12-2-62,

It is to be noted that as a result of the articles which appeared in the
""New York Post' and " The Worker," Mx, DeLoach alerted friendly Georgia news-
papers concerning Zinn's background.

Zinn has also been active in protesting policies of this country
concerning Cuba. It was reported that Zinn walked in a picket line in Atlanta, on
10~24~62, and held a meaeting protesting the President' s decision concerning the
quarantine of Cuba. Identified in this group were three Security Index subjects,
Dorothy Miller of Atlanta, Harry C. Steinmetz of San Diego, and Robert Shapiro
of Rochester, New York, all Communist Party members.

RE COMMENDATION: \/

¥or the information of Mr. Tolson.
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AT 100-5643

Will attempt to verify subject's reported employment at
Columbia University and his address care of MeGuire, 600 W, 115th
Street, New York 25, New York.
ATTANTA

AT ATTANTA, GEORGIA

Will conmsider recommendation of the subject for pegerve
index - A Section.

IHFORMANTS
IDENTITY OF SOURCES FILE WHERE ORIGINAL
' ) INFORMATION L0
T-1 is|
| [(covered per request) b2
T8 ds — Characterization of ﬁ?c
WILLIAM WORTHY b7D
ﬁ%é;is| |’ } Characterization of
. ROBERT FRANKLIN WILLIAMS
IT=4 43| |
1 [covered per reguest)
F=5 i§| Characterization of
STAUGHTON G, LYND
<
P 1 | Atlanta file 100-5711-625
=7 i3 " | |
T-8 is v Characterization of

DOROTHY R, HILLER
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AT 100-5643 .

IDENTITY OF SQURCES

T=9 is|

L

o

PILE WHERE ORIGINAL

Characterization of
HARRY CHARLES STEINMETZ

The source refbrred to im the report as being comtacted
on 7/22 and 24/63, who are familiar with some security matters
in the Atlanta area are idemtified as follows:

bé
bic
b7D

b6
b7C
b7D

All above persons contacted om 7/24/63.

| |contacted on 7/22/63.

ADIINTISTRATIVE

The observation of the picketimg at Hurt Park om
10/24/62 which was referred to in this report was dome by
The leaflet referred to as being
obtained by an Agent of the FBI was SA ROBERT R, NICHOLS;—

SA ROBERT R, NICHOLS.

obtained from am FD 302, the original of which is located im
Savanpah's file 105=573,
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AT 100-3643

This report was classified confidential since information
reported from AT T-2, T-3, T-7 and T-8 could reasconably result
in identification of confidential informants of comntinuing value,

the disclosure of which could be detrimental to the mnational
defénse,.

COVER PAGE




( FD-204 (Rev, 3-3~59) ' s

F & - « N

@0 states peearTvent usTice
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

-

Copy to:
SA ROBERT R, NICHOLS Atlanta, Ga.
Report of: : OfFice:
Date: 7/31/63 r
Field Office File #: 100-5643~ Bureau File #: 100—360217/
Title:
HOWARD ZINN
Character: SECURITY MATTER - Cpest
Syropsis:

Subject dismissed from position at Spelman C@ll@ge’énd is
reported to be teaching at Upsula College, East Orange, N.J: or Columbia
Haiversity, New York City.+ His forwarding address was glvem as care
of McGuire, 600 W, 115th Street, New York 25, New York: 1Imn 1988, a
forcman at the Lerner Shops, New York City, said that ZINN had a
znoputdtion of being a Communist while work<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>